AFRICA

ABYSSINIAN BUSHBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Mar-08 ETHIOPIA ROCKY VALLEY SAFARIS 35 6/8 1
DON HARTER Nov-15 ETHIOPIA NORTHERN OPERATIONS 316/8 2
MARY HARTER Nov-15 ETHIOPIA NORTHERN OPERATIONS 29 3/8 3
ABYSSINIAN BOHOR REEDBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS May-13 ETHIOPIA ETHIOPIAN RIFT VALLEY 20 5/8 1
ABYSSINIAN GREATER KUDU

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS May-13 ETHIOPIA ETHIOPIAN RIFT VALLEY 113 2/8 1
AFRICAN CHEETAH

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
TIM TORPEY Jun-01 ZIMBABWE CHINIKA SAFARIS 13 10/16 1
JOE JANICKE Apr-06 NAMIBIA KOBUS HONIBALL 12 2
ROGER CARD Apr-82 SOUTH AFRICA DOUG FLETCHER 11 1/16 3
AFRICAN CIVET

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Feb-11 CAMEROON MAYO OLDIRI SAFARIS 910/16 1
LARRY WITTE Jun-07 ZIMBABWE CHIFUTI 9 8/16 2
ROGER CARD Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DUMUKA SAFARIS 9 8/16 2
GLENN BELYEA Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA BART GROVE 9 6/16 3
DAVE PETRELLA May-88 ZIMBABWE FRICK MULLER 8 14/16 4
JOANNE WITTE Aug-11 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 8 7/16 5
MARY HARTER Apr-13 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 711/16 6

AFRICAN ELEPHANT

Date
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Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
JEFFREY CHAULK May-04 BOTSWANA RANN SAFARIS 144 1/2 1
DON HARTER May-13 BOTSWANA IVAN CARTER 139 2
MARY HARTER Sep-10 BOTSWANA IVAN CARTER 119 3
DON HARTER Sep-10 BOTSWANA IVAN CARTER 117 1/2 4
NANCY BOLLMAN Dec-98 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 111 5
LARRY HIGGINS Jul-03 BOTSWANA BLACKBURN & HEPBURN 100 1/2 6
TERRY BRADEN Oct-13 NAMIBIA NDUMO 87 7
DAVE PETRELLA May-98 ZIMBABWE FRANK MCCOURT 86 1/2 8
ROGER CARD Jun-89 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 73 9
PAT BOLLMAN Jun-89 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 71 10
ROGER CARD Dec-74 KENYA FREDDIE SEED 60 11
BILL MARTIN Oct-95 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 50 12
TIM HAUCK Jul-03  ZIMBABWE WHITALL SAFARIS 43 13
AFRICAN LEOPARD

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
DAVE PETRELLA Jun-93 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 17 12/16 1
JACKIE STOCKMAR Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA JACO & ROELENE SAFARIS 16 10/16 2
FRANK COOLEY Jul-03  ZIMBABWE ROB LURIE 16 6/16 3
TIM TORPEY May-06 NAMIBIA NICK NOLTE SAFARI 16 6/16 3
GALE HIXSON Oct-88 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 16 4/16 4
STEVE MARSHALL Jul-06 ZIMBABWE ROB LURIE 16 4/16 4
ROGER CARD Sep-93 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 16 2/16 5
JEFF CHAULK Sep-02 TANZANIA TGTS 16 6
TIM HAUCK Jul-99 ZIMBABWE ROGER WHITALL SAFARI 15 15/16 7
PHIL SEYBERT Aug-04 MOZAMBIQUE INHAMINGA 1512/16 8
DOUG CHAPIN Jun-08 ZIMBABWE BROWN SAFARI 15 4/16 9
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-06 TANZANIA WENGERT-WINDROSE SA 15 3/16 10
HARRY ROSS Aug-88 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 15 11
DON HARTER Oct-11  TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 14 10/16 12
KEN KEELEY Sep-95 TANZANIA LARRY WARD 14 10/16 12
PAT BOLLMAN 1994 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 14 6/16 13
JAN KEELEY Sep-97 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 14 5/16 14
MARY HARTER Oct-08 TANZANIA JOHAN PIETERSE 14 3/16 15
BILL MARTIN Oct-95 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 14 2/16 16
JOANNE WITTE Apr-05 ZIMBABWE JOHN GREEFF 14 17
JOE JANICKE Apr-06 NAMIBIA KOBUS HONIBALL 13 15/16 18
DAVE EDEL 1992 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 1312/16 19
LARRY WITTE May-09 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 13 8/16 20
DEBRA CARD Sep-93 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 13 4/16 21
MATT ESCH May-17 NAMIBIA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 13 1/16 22
MARTIN DRAZNIN Sep-11 TANZANIA JOHAN PIETERSE 12 6/16 23
TERRY BRADEN Sep-07 SOUTH AFRICA MARULA LODGE 12 2/16 24

Page 2



AFRICAN LION

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
MICHAEL MOIR May-05 BOTSWANA WILTON RAATS 27 1
DAVE PETRELLA Jun-93 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 25 2/16 2
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-05 TANZANIA WENGERT-WINDROSE SA 24 5/16 3
JEFF CHAULK Sep-05 TANZANIA TGTS 24 4/16 4
DON HARTER Oct-13 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 23 8/16 5
BILL MARTIN Oct-95 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 23 2/16 6
KEN KEELEY Sep-97 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 23 7
PAT BOLLMAN Jun-93 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 22 7/16 8
TERRY ANDERSON Aug-00 ZIMBABWE AFRICAN ENCOUNTERS 18 4/16 9
AFRICAN LION-- SOUTH AFRICA AND NAMIBIA

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score
ROGER CARD Apr-82 SOUTH AFRICA DOUG FLETCHER 27 13/16 1
MARY HARTER Apr-13 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 26 9/16 2
TERRY BRADEN Sep-12 SOUTH AFRICA SAN SOUCI 26 3/16 3
JASON PARROTT Jul-06 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 2512/16 4
TIM TORPEY Aug-22 SOUTH AFRICA GAMKA SAFARIS 25 9/16 5
JOE JANICKE May-09 SOUTH AFRICA H DEKLERK 24 B 6
JAY VAUGHN Mar-06 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 23 6/16 7
DAVE EDEL Nov-07 SOUTH AFRICA MANKWG SAFARI 23 4/16 8
ROGER CARD May-81 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 23 2/16 9
JOANNE WITTE Aug-14 SOUTH AFRICA PIETER VIVIERS 22 14/16 10
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 22 13/16 11
LARRY WITTE Aug-14 SOUTH AFRICA PIETER VIVIERS 22 10/16 12
GLENN BELYEA Oct-12 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 22 2/16 13
DAVE EDEL Nov-07 SOUTH AFRICA MANKWG SAFARI 21 14/16 14
RON BROWNING Jul-12 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 20 6/16 15
JOE JANICKE Jun-99 SOUTH AFRICA LOW LARDUS SAFARIS 20 6/16 B 15
AFRICAN WILDCAT

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS May-12 SOUTH AFRICA STONE HUNTING SAFARIS 8 6/16 1
LARRY HIGGINS Jun-08 NAMIBIA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 7 5/16 2
ROGER CARD Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DUMUKA SAFARIS 7 4/16 3
LAWRENCE WITTE Sep-01 ZIMBABWE JUMBO SAFARIS 7 4/16 3
LAWRENCE WITTE Sep-11 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 7 4/16 3
DON HARTER Aug-09 SOUTH AFRICA PIETERSE SAFARIS 7 4/16 3
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MARY HARTER Apr-13 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 6 12/16 4
SCOTT HOLMES Jun-09 SOUTH AFRICA NARDUS ROSSOUW 6 8/16 5
GLENN BELYEA Oct-12 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 6 6/16 6
BARBARY SHEEP (AOUDAD)

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 91 3/8 1
LARRY SMITH Apr-18 SOUTH AFRICA HUNTERSHILL SAFARIS 91 1/8 2
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 87 4/8 3
LARRY HIGGINS Jul-11 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD 87 4
BATES PYGMY ANTELOPE

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS May-07 CAMEROON SAFARIS CHELET 412/16 1
BAY DUIKER

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS May-07 CAMEROON SAFARIS CHELET 11 10/16 1
DAVE PETRELLA Apr-97 CAMEROON ALAIN RAOUL 11 3/16 2
ROGER CARD Jun-04 CAMEROON NGONGL SAFARIS 9 8/16 3
BEISA ORYX

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/OQuftfitter Score Rank
ROGER CARD Jun-89 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 86 5/8 1
DON HARTER Nov-15 ETHIOPIA NORTHERN OPERATIONS 777/8 2
LARRY HIGGINS Feb-08 ETHIOPIA ROCKY VALLEY SAFARIS 77 3
PAT BOLLMAN Jun-89 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 72 4/8 4
BLACK FACED IMPALA

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
TERRY BRADEN Sep-19 NAMIBIA KOTZE SAFARIS 61 6/8 1
JEFF CHAULK Jul-05 NAMIBIA DIRK DE BOD SAFARIS 59 2/8 2
LARRY HIGGINS Jun-08 NAMIBIA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 51 2/8 3
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BLACK IMPALA Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
MIKE HALL May-22 SOUTH AFRICA NUMZAAN 59 5/8 1
BLACK LECHWE

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Jul-08 ZAMBIA MUCHINGA ADVENTURES 60 5/8 1
ROGER CARD Jul-07 ZAMBIA WILDCAT SAFARIS 50 2/8 2
BLACK SPRINGBOK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Mar-03 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING Hl 41 4/8 1
TERRY BRADEN Sep-08 SOUTH AFRICA UBATHI GAME 39 1/8 2
ROGER CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 36 5/8 3
TIM BECKER Aug-07 SOUTH AFRICA HOLMES SAFARIS 356/8 4
JOANNE WITTE Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 355/8 5
LARRY WITTE Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 352/8 6
JASON PARROTT Jul-06 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 35 7
LARRY SMITH Sep-13 SOUTH AFRICA RICHARD HOLMES 34 3/8 8
DAVE EDEL Jun-11 SOUTH AFRICA BHEJANE 34 1/8 9
DOUG HEETER May-98 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 34 10
GALE HIXSON Feb-83 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 33 2/8 11
WILLIAM BROWN Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA MULBERRY GROVE SAFARI 325/8 12
TIM HAUCK Mar-00 SOUTH AFRICA MULBERRY GROVE SAFARI 32 1/8 13
PAT BRENNAN May-01 SOUTH AFRICA FRONTIER SAFARIS 31 5/8 14
RICHARD STOCKMAR Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA JACO & ROELENE SAFARIS 31 2/8 15
MIKE HALL Aug-14 SOUTH AFRICA WORMALD HUNTING 30 6/8 16
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 30 6/8 16
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 30 2/8 17
DAVE RUSCH May-01 SOUTH AFRICA FRONTIER SAFARI 30 18
KEITH DAVIS 1997 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS 30 18
BLACK WILDEBEEST

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 957/8 1
MARYANNE BELYEA Sep-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 94 7/8 2
TIM TORPEY Jun-98 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS SAFARIS 92 4/8 3
KEN KEELEY Apr-90 SOUTH AFRICA NEAL ROSS 90 2/8 4
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JEFF CHAULK Jul-05 NAMIBIA DIRK DEBOD SAFARIS 89 4/8 5
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 88 2/8 6
LARRY WITTE May-09 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 86 6/8 7
LARRY HIGGINS Mar-03 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING Hl 86 8
PAUL JEFTS Sep-15 NAMIBIA JAN OELOFSE 85 9
DON HARTER Sep-07 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 84 2/8 10
JOANNE WITTE Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 84 1/8 11
DAVE RUSCH May-01 SOUTH AFRICA FRONTIER SAFARI 837/8 12
JEFF HARRISON May-07 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 83 4/8 13
JOE JANICKE Jun-99 SOUTH AFRICA LOWLARDUS 82 1/8 14
GALE HIXSON Feb-83 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 81 6/8 15
FRANK COOLEY May-01 SOUTH AFRICA F. MCCOURT 80 16
MATT EXCH May-17 NAMIBIA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 79 17
JOE JANICKE Jun-07 NAMIBIA KOBIS HONISPEE 78 6/8 18
CHRIS HIXSON May-81 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 78 3/8 19
WILLIAM BROWN Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA R. HOLMES/MULBERRY GRC 78 1/8 20
ROGER CARD May-81 SOUTH AFRICA JOHANN KROS 78 21
KEITH DAVIS 1997 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS SAFARIS 78 21
DAVID PETRELLA May-01 SOUTH AFRICA F. MCCOURT 77 5/8 22
JIM MACIATEK Jun-07 SOUTH AFRICA TROPHIES IN AFRICA 77 1/8 23
RICHARD A BECKER May-05 SOUTH AFRICA DINAKA SAFARIS 77 24
GERALD SCHAVE Mar-01 SOUTH AFRICA OUT OF AFRICA 76 4/8 25
PAT BRENNAN May-01 SOUTH AFRICA FRONTIER SAFARIS 76 4/8 25
ROGER FROLING Apr-90 SOUTH AFRICA NEAL ROSS 76 2/8 26
KEN RANSOM Jul-18 SOUTH AFRICA AFRICA MAXIMUM SAFARIS 76 2/8 26
LARRY WITTE Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 754/8 27
TERRY BRADEN Jul-95 SOUTH AFRICA SYD YOUNG 75 28
GLENN BELYEA Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA BART GROVE 74 7/8 29
DOUGLAS CHAPIN Jun-04 SOUTH AFRICA KIKUYU LODGE 74 6/8 30
JASON PARROTT Jul-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 74 4/8 31
TIM HAUCK Mar-00 SOUTH AFRICA MULBERRY GROVE SAFARI 74 2/8 32
MIKE HALL Aug-14 SOUTH AFRICA WORMALD HUNTING 72 5/8 33
BRANDON JURRIES Aug-19 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 712/8 34
DOUG HEETER May-98 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 711/8 35
BRANDON JURRIES Jul-17  SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 707/8 36
LARRY SMITH Sep-13 SOUTH AFRICA RICHARD HOLMES 70 6/8 37
ED OSOSKI May-81 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 70 4/8 38
RICHARD STOCKMAR Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA JACO & ROELENE SAFARIS 69 1/8 39
LARRY SMITH May-15 SOUTH AFRICA LALAPA SAFARIS 66 5/8 40
ART STREET Jul-07 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 65 5/8 40
SID SMITH Feb-83 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 63 2/8 41
DAVE EDEL Nov-07 SOUTH AFRICA NTHSHONALANGA SAFARIS 61 1/8 42
DAVE EDEL May-99 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 52 4/8 43
BLESBOK
Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
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SID SMITH

TIM BENTLEY

DON HARTER
ROGER CARD
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN
TERRY BRADEN
OWEN ELDRED
MARY BROWNING
LARRY SMITH
PETER BUCKLIN

TIM TORPEY

DAVE EDEL
MARYANNE BELYEA
RICHARD STOCKMAR
ED OSOSKI

DOUG HEETER
RICHARD A. BECKER
JIM MACIATEK
JASON PARROTT
KEN KEELEY

BEN BENZING

DOUG HEETER
GALE HIXSON

DAVE CONNORS
SARA CHRISTENSEN
KEITH DAVIS
ANDREW BARNES
LARRY SMITH

TIM BECKER
DOUGLAS CHAPIN
DENNY RILEY
JEFFREY CHAULK
CHARLIE BROWN
MIKE HALL

ELIJAH CHRISTENSEN
LARRY HIGGINS
CHRIS HIXSON

MIKE KNIPFER

DAVE RUSCH
FRANK COOLEY
JANIS RANSOM
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN
ROGER BROWN
ARTHUR STREET
BILL BROWN

JEFF HARRISON
DAVID PETRELLA
BRAD ELDRED
GLENN BELYEA

Feb-83
Aug-04
May-14
May-81
Jul-07
Jul-95
Aug-04
Oct-08
Jul-10
Jul-95
Jun-98
Nov-07
Jul-08
Apr-00
May-81
Aug-05
May-05
Jun-07
Jul-05
Apr-90
Aug-06
Mar-01
Feb-83
Sep-08
Jul-07
1997
Jul-04
Sep-14
Aug-07
Jul-04
Aug-00
Sep-01
Sep-03
Aug-14
Jul-22
Aug-94
May-81
Jul-06
May-01
May-01
Jul-18
Jul-22
Sep-03
Apr-05
Sep-03
May-07
May-01
Aug-00
Oct-12

SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
NAMIBIA

SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA

RAYMOND THERON
JAKAVULA

EZULU

JOHANN KROS

WALKEN SEYMOUR

SYD YOUNG

JAKAVULA

WALKEN SEYMOUR
TROPHY SAFARIS AFRICA
DAVID VANDERMEULEN
LEW HARRIS SAFARI'S
NTHSHONALANGA SAFARIS
DICKIE SLYKHUIS

JACO & ROELENE SAFARIS
RAYMOND THERON
ZINGELA SAFARIS
DINAKA SAFARIS
TROPHIES AFRICA
THORMAHLEN

NEAL ROSS

JAKAVULLA SAFARIS
ROY WORMALD HUNTING
RAYMOND THERON

T&C

WALKEN SEYMOUR

LEW HARRIS SAFARI'S
JAKAVULA

RICHARD HOLMES
HOLMES SAFARIS
KIKUYU LODGE

THEO RUSSOUW
SWARTKEI SAFARI
JAKAVULA

WORMALD HUNTING
MARUPA SAFARIS

LEON LAMPRECHT
RAYMOND THERON
TRACKS IN AFRICA
FRONTIER SAFARI

F. MCCOURT

AFRICA MAXIMUM SAFARIS
MARUPA SAFARIS
JAKAVULA

THORMALEN

JAKAVULA

NIMROD SAFARIS

F. MCCOURT

JAKAVULA SAFARIS
JOHAN PIETERSE
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DAVID PETRELLA May-01 SOUTH AFRICA F. MCCOURT 42 3/8 29
TIM HAUCK Jun-96 SOUTH AFRICA DAVID VANDERMEULEN 42 1/8 30
LESLIE HANEY Aug-22 SOUTH AFRICA STEELE GAME SAFARIS 42 1/8 30
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 42 31
JASON RUSCH Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 41 4/8 32
WILLIAM BROWN Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA MULBERRRY GROVE SAFAR 41 3/8 33
ART GONZALEZ May-99 SOUTH AFRICA ZIMBI SAFARIS 413/8 H 33
STEVE DIEKEMA Apr-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 41 2/8 34
DAWN KNIPFER Jul-06 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 41 1/8 35
PAUL JEFTS Oct-05 SOUTH AFRICA WEITS SAFARIS 40 5/8 36
SCOTT HOLMES Jun-09 SOUTH AFRICA NARDUS ROSSOUW 40 2/8 37
LAWRENCE WITTE Sep-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 40 2/8 37
JOE MULDER May-07 SOUTH AFRICA ETTIENNE HIGGO 40 1/8 38
KEN RANSOM Jul-18 SOUTH AFRICA AFRICA MAXIMUM SAFARIS 395/8 39
JOANNE WITTE Sep-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 39 4/8 40
ALFRED MAIO Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA TROPHIES AFRICA 39 2/8 41
PAT BRENNAN May-01 SOUTH AFRICA FRONTIER SAFARI 38 1/8 42
DOUG HEETER May-98 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 371/8 H 43
STEVE DIEKEMA Apr-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 36 4/8 44
BLUE DUIKER

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 7 12/16 1
LARRY HIGGINS Mar-03 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING Hl 7 6/16 2
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 6 14/16 3
ROGER CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETER FOURIE 6 14/16 3
DAVE PETRELLA Apr-97 CAMEROON ALAIN RAOUL 512/16 4
ROGER CARD May-03 CAMEROON NGONGL SAFARIS 5 6/16 5
BLUE WILDEBEEST

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
GERALD SCHAVE Mar-00 SOUTH AFRICA OUT OF AFRICA 85 4/8 1
ALFRED MAIO Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA F.VANZYL/TROPHIES AFRIC 85 3/8 2
MARY HARTER Aug-09 SOUTH AFRICA PIETERSE SAFARIS 84 6/8 3
BILL SHELT May-07 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 84 5/8 4
BRANDON JURRIES Aug-19 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA 84 5
STEVE MARSHALL Jul-04 ZIMBABWE ROB LURIE 83 3/8 6
KASEY HIXSON Mar-14 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 83 7
MARYANNE BELYEA Aug-01 ZIMBABWE JUMBO SAFARIS 82 2/8 8
JOE JANICKE Jun-99 SOUTH AFRICA LOWLARDUS SAFARIS 821/8 B 9
PAUL JEFTS Sep-15 NAMIBIA JAN OELOFSE 82 10
LAWRENCE N. WITTE Aug-01 ZIMBABWE J. GREEFF-JUMBO SAF. 81 5/8 11
LESLIE HOLMES Jun-09 SOUTH AFRICA NARDUS ROSSOUW 81 3/8 12
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JOHN JEFTS

PAT BOLLMAN

KEN RANSOM
DAVE PETRELLA
JASON RUSCH
LARRY W SMITH
JASON PARROTT
TERRY BRADEN
DOUGLAS HEETER
SID SMITH

RICH ANDERSON
TIM TORPEY

ART STREET
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN
TIM HAUCK

LARRY HIGGINS
GLENN BELYEA
ROXANNA BECKER
JOANNE E. WITTE
TOM TRGINA

SID SMITH

DON HARTER

R.J. MEYER I
PAUL JEFTS

BILL BROWN
ROGER CARD
DOUG HEETER
KEITH DAVIS
CHARLIE BROWN
LOUIE KACZYNSKI
BEN BENZING
MATT ESCH
JOANNE WITTE
ART GONZALEZ
RON BROWNING
LARRY WITTE
MIKE HALL

ELIJAH CHRISTENSEN
FRANK COOLEY
BRAD ELDRED
DAWN KNIPFER
MIKE KNIPFER
TERRY ANDERSON
RICHARD STOCKMAR
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN
CHARLIE BROWN

BONTEBOK

Sep-13
Jun-05
Aug-21
May-88
Sep-03
Jul-08
Jul-05
Sep-08
Aug-05
Aug-98
Sep-93
Jun-98
Jul-06
Jun-18
Jul-99
Aug-94
Jul-08
May-00
Sep-01
Jun-09
Aug-98
May-14
Sep-98
Oct-05
Sep-03
May-81
May-91
1997
Sep-03
Apr-88
Aug-04
Jul-13
Sep-04
May-99
Jul-12
Apr-05
Aug-14
Jun-18
May-01
Aug-01
Jul-06
Jul-06
May-99
Apr-00
Jul-22
Sep-03

SOUTH AFRICA
TANZANIA
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
TANZANIA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
NAMIBIA
TANZANIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
NAMIBIA
NAMIBIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA

JOHAN PIETERSE
FREDERICO GELLINI
MARUPA SAFARIS
ERIK MULLER

THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN

SS PRO SAFARIS
THORMAHLEN

UBATHI GAME
ZINGELA SAFARIS
TANGANYIKA WILDLIFE
FRANK McCOURT

LEW HARRIS SAFARIS
GERS SAFARIS
MARUPA

ROGER WHITALL SAF.
LEON LAMPRECHT
BART GROVE

JOHAN BOSCH

J. GREEFF-JUMBO SAF.

TANGANYIKA WILDLIFE
EZULU

SUMNUSI

WEITS SAFARIS
JAKAVULA

JOHANN KROS
HARRY YATEMAN
LEW HARRIS SAFARIS
JAKAVULA

GERRIT LOUW
JAKAVULA SAFARIS

THORMAHLEN AND COCHR/

NIMROD SAFARIS
ZIMBI SAFARIS
JOHAN PIETERSE
HENRY PRINSLOO
WORMALD HUNTING
MARUPA

F. MCCOURT
JAKAVULA SAFARIS
DICKIE SLYKHUIS
DICKIE SLYKHUIS
ZIMBI SAFARIS

JACO & ROELENE SAFARIS

MARUPA SAFARIS
JAKAVULA
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812/8
80 4/8
80 3/8
80 1/8
80 1/8
80

80

79 6/8
79 2/8
78 4/8
78 1/8
77 5/8
77 2/8
77

76 5/8
76 4/8
76 4/8
76 4/8
76 4/8
76 3/8
76 3/8
74 4/8
74 3/8
73718
737/8
73 5/8
73 4/8
731/8
72 6/8
72

715/8
714/8
712/8
71

70 4/8
70 3/8
69 7/8
69 2/8
69 2/8
68 5/8
68 4/8
65 6/8
65 3/8
617/8
59 5/8
54 6/8

CB

13
14
15
16
16
17
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
26
26
26
27
27
28
29
30
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50



Date

Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
TERRY BRADEN Sep-08 SOUTH AFRICA UBATHI GAME 43 5/8 1
JOANNE WITTE Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 42 3/8 2
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 42 3
LARRY HIGGINS Mar-03 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING HI 41 7/8 4
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-01 SOUTH AFRICA SWARTKEI SAFARI 41 1/8 5
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 41 6
ROGER FROLING Apr-90 SOUTH AFRICA NEAL ROSS 40 5/8 7
ART STREET Jul-07 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 403/8 B 8
ROGER CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 40 3/8 8
TIM HAUCK Mar-00 SOUTH AFRICA MULBERRY GROVE SAFARI 40 9
DEBRA CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA SID YOUNG 38 10
BROWN HYENA

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS May-12 SOUTH AFRICA STONE HUNTING SAFARIS 17 2/16 1
JOANNE WITTE May-09 SOUTH AFRICA FAAN VANSCHALKWYK 16 6/16 2
BUSHPIG

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
TERRY BRADEN Sep-17 SOUTH AFRICA NUMZAAN 17 14/16 1
ROGER R. CARD Sep-00  TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARI 17 12/16 2
DON HARTER Aug-09 SOUTH AFRICA PIETERSE SAFARIS 17 8/16 3
LAWRENCE N. WITTE Sep-01 ZIMBABWE J. GREEFF-JUMBO SAF. 17 4/16 4
DAVE PETRELLA May-01 TANZANIA KIBOKO 16 8/16 5
LARRY HIGGINS Mar-03 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING Hl 16 7/16 6
PAT BOLLMAN Sep-95 TANZANIA LARRY WARD 16 7
BILL MARTIN Oct-95 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 15 15/16 8
CHRIS HIXSON May-81 ZIMBABWE DOUG KOK 15 14/16 9
TERRY BRADEN Sep-17 SOUTH AFRICA NUMZAAN 1510/16 10
GLENN BELYEA Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 15 7/16 11
FRANK COOLEY Jul-02  ZIMBABWE ROB LURIE 15 7/16 11
JEFF BARNES Jul-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 15 4/16 12
JOANNE E. WITTE Sep-01 ZIMBABWE J. GREEFF-JUMBO SAF. 14 9/16 13
TIM TORPEY Jun-01 ZIMBABWE CHINIKA SAFARIS 14 5/16 14
TIM HAUCK Jul-99 ZIMBABWE ROGER WHITALL SAFARI 14 4/16 15
JEFF HARRISON Jun-17 ZIMBABWE SITUNGA ZIMBABWE 14 16
DENNIS RILEY Jun-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 13 3/16 17
KEN KEELEY Sep-95 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 12 13/16 18
MARY HARTER Oct-11 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 12 11/16 19
DOUG HEETER Mar-01 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 9 9/16 20
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LARRY SMITH Apr-17 SOUTH AFRICA HUNTER SKILL SAFARIS 8 2/16 21
CAPE BUFFALO

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
DON HARTER Oct-13 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 121 4/8 1
TERRY BRADEN Sep-07 SOUTH AFRICA MARULA LODGE SAFARIS 121 2/8 2
JANIS RANSOM Aug-21 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 119 3/8 3
DAVE PETRELLA Oct-96 TANZANIA KIBOKO 117 5/8 4
DOUG CHAPIN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA STEELE GAME SAFARIS 117 3/8 4
LARRY W. SMITH May-16 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 116 6/8 5
BILL MARTIN Jul-:90 TANZANIA MARK SULLIVAN 116 2/8 6
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-05 TANZANIA WENGERT-WINDROSE SA 114 2/8 7
DAVE PETRELLA Nov-97 TANZANIA KIBOKO 113 8
DAVE PETRELLA Nov-97 TANZANIA KIBOKO 111 6/8 8
GALE HIXSON Oct-88 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 111 4/8 10
PAT BOLLMAN 1995 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 110 3/8 11
JASON PARROTT Jul-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 110 12
BRANDON JURRIES Aug-17 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 109 6/8 13
RICHARD STOCKMAR Aug-03 TANZANIA J. PIETERSE SAFARIS 109 4/8 14
DAVID RUSCH Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 109 2/8 15
ROGER R. CARD Sep-00  TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARI 108 4/8 16
JAY VAUGHN Aug-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN SAFARIS 108 2/8 17
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-03 BOTSWANA BLACKBEARD & HEPBURN 108 2/8 17
STEVE MARSHALL Jul-05 ZIMBABWE ROB LURIE 107 7/8 18
ROD MERCHANT Sep-00 TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARI 107 2/8 19
DON HARTER Oct-11 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 106 4/8 20
PAT BOLLMAN 1995 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 106 4/8 20
DAVE PETRELLA Oct-96 TANZANIA KIBOKO 105 2/8 21
JEFF CHAULK Sep-02 TANZANIA TGTS 104 6/8 22
ROBERT HUNTER Jul-03  ZIMBABWE NDULAMITHI SAFARIS 103 5/8 23
TIM TORPEY Aug-22 SOUTH AFRICA GAMKA SAFARIS 103 3/8 24
JEFF HARRISON Jun-17 ZIMBABWE SITUNGA ZIMBABWE 103 1/8 25
JEFF HARRISON Jun-17 ZIMBABWE SITUNGA ZIMBABWE 102 1/8 26
PAT BOLLMAN 1995 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 102 27
MARY HARTER Oct-08 TANZANIA JOHAN PIETERSE 101 6/8 28
MARY HARTER Oct-13 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 101 4/8 29
KEN KEELEY Sep-97 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 101 1/8 30
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-94 SOUTH AFRICA LEON LAMPRECHT 101 31
HARRY ROSS Sep-84 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 100 2/8 32
ROGER CARD Dec-74 KENYA FREDDIE SEED 100 1/8 33
MARY HARTER Oct-11 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 99 7/8 34
JAN KEELEY Sep-95 TANZANIA LARRY WARD 99 6/8 35
PAT BOLLMAN 1994 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 98 4/8 36
KEN KEELEY Sep-95 TANZANIA LARRY WARD 98 3/8 37
JERRY SCHAVE Jul-02  TANZANIA DINGWALL SAFARIS 97 5/8 38
MATT ESCH May-17 NAMIBIA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 96 7/8 39
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DAVE EDEL May-98 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 96 2/8 40
GLENN BELYEA Aug-/01 ZIMBABWE JUMBO SAFARIS 96 2/8 40
TIM HAUCK Jul-03  ZIMBABWE ROGER WHITTAL SAFARIS 96 41
ART GONZALEZ Aug-01 MOZAMBIQUE MOZAMBIQUE SAFARI 95 6/8 42
LARRY WITTE Apr-05 ZIMBABWE HENRY PRINSLOO 95 43
PETER BUCKLIN Jul-02  TANZANIA DINGWALL SAFARIS 937/8 44
PETER BUCKLIN May-90 ZIMBABWE A J VAN HEERDEN 93 6/8 45
PAT BOLLMAN 1994 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 93 4/8 46
JOE JANICKE Jun-99 SOUTH AFRICA LOW LARDUS SAFARIS 93 4/8 46
TERRY ANDERSON Aug-00 ZIMBABWE AFRICAN ENCOUNTERS 93 4/8 46
JACQUELINE STOCKMAR Aug-03 TANZANIA J. PIETERSE SAFARIS 91 1/8 47
JOANNE WITTE Jun-07 ZIMBABWE CHIFUTI 90 5/8 48
FRANK COOLEY Jul-02 ZIMBABWE ROB LURIE 90 3/8 49
DOUG HEETER Aug-93 ZIMBABWE STEVE TAYLOR 89 4/8 50
DON HARTER Oct-08 TANZANIA JOHAN PIETERSE 89 1/8 51
MARTIN DRAZNIN Sep-11 TANZANIA JOHAN PIETERSE 89 52
DON HARTER Oct-11  TANZANIA JOHAN PIETERSE 88 7/8 53
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-05 TANZANIA WENGERT-WINDROSE SA 87 3/8 54
KEITH DAVIS 2001 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS 86 55
KEN RANSOM Jul-18 SOUTH AFRICA AFRICA MAXIMUM SAFARIS 837/8 56
DON HARTER Oct-13 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 81 57
MAX LEHMAN Aug-03 SOUTH AFRICA MCDONALD CROC RANCH 79 1/8 58
CAPE BUSHBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
TIM TORPEY Jun-98 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS SAFARIS 42 7/8 1
PETER BUCKLIN Jul-95 SOUTH AFRICA DAVID VANDERMEULEN 41 5/8 2
DAVE ENGEL Sep-95 SOUTH AFRICA HARRY FOURIE 40 2/8 3
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jul-07 SOUTH AFRICA WALKEN SEYMOUR 40 4
TIM BECKER Aug-07 SOUTH AFRICA HOLMES SAFARIS 39 6/8 5
GARY BRADISH Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA TROPHIES AFRICA 394/8 6
ROGER CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 39 3/8 7
LARRY HIGGINS Mar-03 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING Hl 39 8
DOUGLAS CHAPIN Jul-04 SOUTH AFRICA KIKUYU LODGE 38 6/8 9
TERRY BRADEN Jul-95 SOUTH AFRICA SYD YOUNG 38 2/8 10
LARRY SMITH Jul-10  SOUTH AFRICA TROPHY SAFARI AFRICA 37 4/8 11
MIKE HALL Aug-14 SOUTH AFRICA WORMALD HUNTING 37 2/8 12
JIM MACIATEK Jun-07 SOUTH AFRICA TROPHIES AFRICA 37 2/8 12
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-01 SOUTH AFRICA SWARTKEI SAFARI 36 1/8 13
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 36 14
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 35 6/8 15
DOUG HEETER May-99 SOUTH AFRICA RAY WORMATH 34 16
TIM HAUCK Mar-00 SOUTH AFRICA MULBERRY GROVE SAFARI 32 2/8 17
CAPE ELAND
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Date

Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
TERRY BRADEN Sep-08 SOUTH AFRICA UBATHI GAME 107 3/8 1
DAVID PETRELLA Aug-03 BOTSWANA GRAHAM POLLACK 101 5/8 2
DAVID PETRELLA Aug-03 BOTSWANA GAVIN GODFREY 100 6/8 3
MARY HARTER Sep-07 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 98 2/8 4
GERALD SCHAVE Mar-00 SOUTH AFRICA OUT OF AFRICA 97 7/8 5
OWEN ELDRED Aug-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 97 7/8 5
GLENN BELYEA Sep-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 95 6/8 6
LARRY HIGGINS Jun-04 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNT. ADV. 924/8 7
BRAD ELDRED Aug-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 923/8 B 8
RICHARD STOCKMAR Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA JACO & ROELENE SAFARIS 91 3/8 9
LARRY W. SMITH Jul-10  SOUTH AFRICA SS PRO SAFARIS 90 2/8 10
BEN BENZING Aug-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 88 6/8 11
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-01 SOUTH AFRICA SWARTKEI SAFARI 88 5/8 12
GAIL DAWSON Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DUMUKA SAFARIS 88 2/8 13
TIM TORPEY Sep-23 SOUTH AFRICA SANDY MOUNT PARK 88 2/8 13
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 86 14
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 86 14
DOUGLAS HEETER Aug-05 SOUTH AFRICA ZINGELA SAFARIS 846/8 H 15
JOE JANICKE Jun-06 NAMIBIA KOBIS HONISPEE 833/8 B 16
BRANDON JURRIES Aug-17 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 81 17
KEN RANSOM Aug-21 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 80 2/8 18
ART STREET Jul-07 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 752/8 B 19
ROGER CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 74 6/8 20
CAPE GRYSBOK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Mar-03 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING Hl 11 10/16 1
DON HARTER Jun-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 10 2/16 2
TERRY BRADEN Jul-95 SOUTH AFRICA SYD YOUNG 912/16 3
DOUG HEETER May-98 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 912/16 H 3
ROGER CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 9 4
BOB BOHN 1991 SOUTH AFRICA IAN WILMOT 8 14/16 5
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 8 12/16 6
CAPE HARTEBEEST

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
PAT BRENNAN May-01 SOUTH AFRICA FRONTIER SAFARI 72 5/8 1
JACKIE STOCKMAR Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA JACO & ROELENE SAFARIS 717/8 2
TIM TORPEY Jun-98 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS SAFARIS 71 3/8 3
LARRY HIGGINS Mar-03 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING Hl 71 2/8 4
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OWEN ELDRED Oct-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 71 5
JASON PARROTT Jul-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 71 5
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jun-18 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA 70 2/8 6
JOANNE WITTE Sep-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 69 7
GLENN BELYEA Sep-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 69 7
WILLIAM BROWN Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA R HOLMES/MULBERRY GRO' 68 3/8 8
KEITH DAVIS 1997 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS SAFARIS 68 2/8 9
DAVE RUSCH May-01 SOUTH AFRICA FRONTIER SAFARI 68 10
TIM BECKER Aug-05 SOUTH AFRICA LATEGAN SAFARIS 677/8 H 11
GALE HIXSON Feb-83 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 67 1/8 12
STEWART HOOVER May-05 NAMIBIA NICK NOLTE SAFARIS 67 1/8 12
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 66 2/8 13
MARY HARTER Sep-07 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 66 2/8 13
R.J. MEYER I Apr-98 SOUTH AFRICA SUMNUSI 64 7/8 14
DAVID PETRELLA May-01 SOUTH AFRICA F. MCCOURT 64 7/8 14
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-01 SOUTH AFRICA SWARTKEI SAFARI 64 7/8 14
ART STREET Jul-06 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 646/8 B 15
ED OSOSKI May-81 SOUTH AFRICA JOHANN KROS 64 3/8 16
ROGER CARD May-81 SOUTH AFRICA JOHANN KROS 64 3/8 16
BILL SHELT May-07 BOTSWANA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 64 2/8 17
LARRY WITTE Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 64 2/8 17
DENNY RILEY Aug-01 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVALN SAFARIS 64 1/8 18
TIM HAUCK Jun-96 SOUTH AFRICA DAVID VANDERMEULEN 63 7/8 19
IVAN CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 63 6/8 20
MIKE HALL Aug-14 SOUTH AFRICA WORMALD SAFARIS 62 1/8 21
SID SMITH Feb-83 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 621/8 H 21
CINDY ELDRED Aug-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 61 6/8 22
LARRY SMITH Aug-10 NAMIBIA W.F.MANS SAFARIS 61 23
DAVE EDEL Nov-07 SOUTH AFRICA NTHSHONALANGA SAFARIS 594/8 24
TERRY BRADEN Jul-:95 SOUTH AFRICA SYD YOUNG 59 2/8 25
JEFF BARNES Jul-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 58 4/8 26
FRANK COOLEY May-01 SOUTH AFRICA F. MCCOURT 58 3/8 27
JIM MACIATEK Jun-07 SOUTH AFRICA TROPHIES IN AFRICA 57 28
ROXANNA BECKER May-05 SOUTH AFRICA DINAKA SAFARIS 56 6/8 29
DOUG HEETER May-98 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 565/8 H 30
CARACAL
Date

Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Mar-03 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING HI 9 3/16 1
R.J. MEYER I Sep-98 SOUTH AFRICA DIRK KORZIC 9 2
ROGER CARD Mar-91 ETHIOPIA A. N. ROUSSOS 8 14/16 3
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-01 SOUTH AFRICA SWARTKEI SAFARI 8 14/16 3
TIM BENTLEY Aug-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 8 2/16 4
DAVE PETRELLA May-98 ZIMBABWE FRICK MULLER 8 1/16 5
DAVE PETRELLA Jun-98 ZIMBABWE FRANK MCCOURT 8 6
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 7 13/16 7

Page 14



DON HARTER Aug-09 SOUTH AFRICA PIETERSE SAFARIS 7 7/16 8
DON HARTER Aug-09 SOUTH AFRICA PIETERSE SAFARIS 7 6/16 9
DOUG HEETER 1991 ZIMBABWE RICK BURROGH N/A
CENTRAL AFRICAN GIANT ELAND (LORD DERBY)

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
ROGER CARD Jan-04 CAMEROON NGONGL SAFARIS 126 7/8 1
DON HARTER Jan-18 CAMEROON NORTHERN OPERATIONS 124 7/8 2
DAVID PETRELLA Mar-01 C.A.R. SAFARIA 123 2/8 3
MARY HARTER Jan-18 CAMEROON NORTHERN OPERATIONS 121 4
LARRY HIGGINS Feb-09 CAMEROON NGONGL SAFARIS 1197/8 5
JIM BARNES 1980 CAMAROON 113 3/8 6
CENTRAL AFRICAN KOB

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
ROGER CARD Apr-11 CAMEROON VINCENT CITERNE 46 2/8 1
CHANLER MOUNTAIN REEDBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Sep-08 TANZANIA TGTS 11 4/8 1
CHOBE BUSHBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
DOUGLAS CHAPIN Jun-04 ZIMBABWE OUT OF AFRICA 49 1
SID SMITH Feb-83 ZIMBABWE RAYMOND THERON 43 6/8 2
DAVE PETRELLA May-89 ZIMBABWE ERIK MULLER 42 3
GALE HIXSON Feb-83 ZIMBABWE RAYMOND THERON 397/8 4
ROGER CARD Jul-07  ZAMBIA WILDCAT SAFARIS 38 1/8 5
HARRY ROSS Sep-84 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 36 7/8 6
ROGER CARD Sep-93 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 36 5/8 7
LARRY SMITH Jul-23  ZAMBIA STRANGE MIDDLETON SAFA 36 4/8 8
F. WHEATLAKE 1992 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 36 1/8 9
ROGER FROLING Apr-90 AFRICA NEAL ROSS 355/8 10
ED OSOSKI May-81 ZIMBABWE DOUG KOK 35 11
LARRY HIGGINS Jul-08 ZAMBIA MUCHINGA ADVENTURES 34 12
KEN KEELEY Apr-90 AFRICA NEAL ROSS 30 13
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COKE HARTEBEEST

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
KEN KEELEY 1995 TANZANIA LARRY WARD 61 3/8 1
BILL MARTIN Oct-95 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 58 2
ROGER CARD Dec-74 KENYA FREDDIE SEED 57 3
SID SMITH Aug-98 TANZANIA TANGANYIKA WILDLIFE 55 3/8 4
PAT BOLLMAN 1993 TANZANIA PATRICK 52 7/8 5
LARRY HIGGINS Jul-04  TANZANIA WENGERT-WINDROSE SA 51 6/8 6
COMMON NYALA

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
TIM HAUCK Jul-:99 ZIMBABWE ROGER WHITALL SAFARI 77 4/8 1
TIM TORPEY Jun-98 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS SAFARIS 77 3/8 2
DAVE RUSCH Jun-01 SOUTH AFRICA ZULU NYALA 74 2/8 3
PAT BOLLMAN 1995 SOUTH AFRICA ZULU NYALA SAFARIS 73 6/8 4
JOE MULDERS May-07 SOUTH AFRICA ETTIENE HIGGO 73 5/8 5
ROGER CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 73 2/8 6
TIM BECKER Aug-07 SOUTH AFRICA HOLMES SAFARIS 72 4/8 7
DON HARTER Aug-09 SOUTH AFRICA PIETERSE SAFARIS 716/8 8
BRANDON JURRIES Aug-19 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA 716/8 8
GAIL DAWSON Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DUMUKA SAFARIS 70 6/8 9
MIKE HALL May-22 SOUTH AFRICA NUMZAAN 70 2/8 10
DAVE CONNORS Sep-08 SOUTH AFRICA T&C 69 7/8 11
LESLIE HANEY Aug-22 SOUTH AFRICA STEELE GAME SAFARIS 69 6/8 12
TERRY BRADEN Sep-92 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 69 5/8 13
GALE HIXSON Feb-83 SOUTH AFRICA TROPHY SAFARIS 69 4/8 14
DAVE PETRELLA Jun-93 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 69 3/8 15
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-94 SOUTH AFRICA LEON LAMPRECHT 68 7/8 16
JOANNE WITTE Aug-14 SOUTH AFRICA PIETER VIVIERS 68 4/8 17
GARY BRADISH Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA TROPHIES AFRICA 67 5/8 18
MARY HARTER Apr-13 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 67 3/8 19
ART STREET Jul-07 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 67 3/8 19
LARRY WITTE Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 66 7/8 20
SID SMITH Feb-83 SOUTH AFRICA TROPHY SAFARIS 66 2/8 21
PAUL JEFTS Sep-13 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 65 6/8 22
STEVE MARSHALL Jul-04 ZIMBABWE ROB LURIE 65 5/8 23
RICHARD STOCKMAR Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA JACO & ROELENE SAFARIS 65 3/8 24
RICHARD A. BECKER May-05 SOUTH AFRICA DINAKA SAFARIS 64 6/8 25
LARRY SMITH Jul-10  SOUTH AFRICA TROPHY SAFARIS 64 5/8 26
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-01 SOUTH AFRICA SWARTKEI SAFARI 64 5/8 26
JASON PARROTT Jul-04 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 64 4/8 27
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KEN RANSON Aug-21 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 64 4/8 CB 27
JANIS RANSOM Aug-21 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 64 2/8 28
LARRY WITTE Aug-14 SOUTH AFRICA PIETER VIVIERS 63 7/8 29
HARRY ROSS Sep-84 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 63 6/8 30
FRANK COOLEY Jul-02 ZIMBABWE ROB LURIE 63 5/8 31
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jun-18 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA 63 32
DAVE EDEL 1992 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 62 5/8 33
ALFRED MAIO Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA TROPHIES AFRICA 61 6/8 34
TERRY ANDERSON May-05 SOUTH AFRICA ZINGELA SAFARIS 60 4/8 35
GLENN BELYEA Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA BART GROVE 60 4/8 35
DOUGLAS CHAPIN Jun-04 SOUTH AFRICA KIKUYU LODGE 60 4/8 35
SCOTT HOLMES Jun-09 SOUTH AFRICA NARDUS ROSSOUW 60 2/8 36
LEO HANEY Aug-22 SOUTH AFRICA STEELE GAME SAFARIS 59 4/8 37
MATT ESCH May-10 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 57 4/8 38
DOUG HEETER May-98 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 527/8 H 39
COMMON REEDBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
GALE HIXSON Mar-14 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 29 4/8 1
PAUL JEFTS Sep-13 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 28 4/8 2
OWEN ELDRED Aug-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 28 4/8 2
PAT BOLLMAN 1995 SOUTH AFRICA ZULU NYALA SAFARIS 27 6/8 3
LARRY SMITH May-15 SOUTH AFRICA LALAPA SAFARIS 26 4
DOUG CHAPIN Jun-01 ZIMBABWE CHINYIKA SAFARI 254/8 5
BRAD ELDRED Aug-01 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 25 2/8 6
BRAD ELDRED Aug-00 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 251/8 7
KEN KEELEY Sep-97 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 24 7/8 8
DOUG HEETER Sep-92 ZIMBABWE R. BUROUGH 24 5/8 9
DENNIS RILEY Jun-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 24 4/8 10
GLENN BELYEA Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA BART GROVE 24 3/8 11
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-01 SOUTH AFRICA SWARTKEI SAFARI 24 3/8 11
LARRY HIGGINS Jun-04 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING Al 23 7/8 12
JIM MACIATEK Jun-07 SOUTH AFRICA TROPHIES AFRICA 23 5/8 13
MARY HARTER Oct-11  TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 23 1/8 14
SID SMITH Aug-99 TANZANIA TANGANYIKA WILDLIFE 22 4/8 15
JOANNE WITTE May-09 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 22 2/8 16
DON HARTER Oct-11  TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 22 17
TIM TORPEY Jun-98 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS SAFARIS 216/8 18
DAVE RUSCH Jun-01 SOUTH AFRICA ZULU NYALA 216/8 18
MARY HARTER Oct-08 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 21 5/8 19
MARY HARTER Oct-13 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 21 4/8 20
ROGER R. CARD Sep-00  TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARI 21 21
ALFRED MAIO Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA TROPHIES AFRICA 20 5/8 22
ART STREET Jul-06 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 192/8 B 23
ROGER CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 19 1/8 24
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COMMON SABLE ANTELOPE

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
KEN RANSOM Jul-18 SOUTH AFRICA AFRICA MAXIMUM SAFARIS 108 1/8 1
PAT BOLLMAN May-81 ZIMBABWE GAVIN RABINOVITCH 104 4/8 2
PETER BUCKLIN Jul-95 SOUTH AFRICA DAVID VANDERMEULEN 102 6/8 3
CHRIS HIXSON May-81 ZIMBABWE DOUG KOK 101 3/8 4
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-02 TANZANIA TGTS 101 3/8 4
BRANDON JURRIES Jul-17  SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 101 5
FRANK COOLEY Jul-03  ZIMBABWE ROB LURIE 100 2/8 6
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-05 TANZANIA WENGERT-WINDROSE SA 100 7
DAVE PETRELLA May-88 ZIMBABWE ERIK MULLER 99 3/8 8
TIM TORPEY Jun-01 ZIMBABWE CHINIKA SAFARIS 98 4/8 9
DAVE EDEL May-99 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 97 4/8 10
ROGER CARD May-81 ZIMBABWE DOUG KOK 96 5/8 11
MARY HARTER Oct-11 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 957/8 12
MARYANNE BELYEA Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 951/8 13
LARRY HIGGINS Sep-94 SOUTH AFRICA LEON LAMPRECHT 94 6/8 14
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 92 6/8 15
TERRY ANDERSON Aug-00 ZIMBABWE AFRICAN ENCOUNTERS 92 4/8 16
HARRY ROSS Aug-88 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 92 2/8 17
LARRY WITTE Apr-05 ZIMBABWE JOHN GREEFF 90 4/8 18
SARA CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 897/8 19
TERRY BRADEN Aug-81 SOUTH AFRICA VERE VAN HEERDEN 89 5/8 20
DOUGLAS CHAPIN Jun-98 ZIMBABWE RICK BURROUGHS 89 21
DOUG HEETER May-91 ZIMBABWE STEVE TAYLOR 787/8 22
LARRY SMITH Sep-16  MOZAMBIQUE GAJOGO SAFAI LANDS 68 5/8 23
COMMON WATERBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
SCOTT VINKEMULDER Aug-09 SOUTH AFRICA MATWETWE SAFARIS 89 3/8 1
MARY HARTER Sep-07 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 87 1/8 2
JOANNE WITTE May-09 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 82 1/8 3
LOUIE KACZYNSKI Apr-90 SOUTH AFRICA GERRIT LOUW 80 6/8 4
BOB SCHOCK May-07 SOUTH AFRICA TRACKS IN AFRICA 79 4/8 5
SCOTT HOLMES Jun-09 SOUTH AFRICA NARDUS ROSSOUW 79 3/8 6
JOE MULDER May-07 BOTSWANA ETTIENE HIGGO 77 3/8 7
TERRY BRADEN Aug-81 SOUTH AFRICA FRANZ ESSER 757/8 8
JACKIE STOCKMAR Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA JACO & ROELENE SAFARIS 75 3/8 9
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 74 4/8 10
JEFF BARNES Jul-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 737/8 11
TIM HAUCK Jun-96 SOUTH AFRICA DAVID VANDERMEULEN 73 5/8 12
MARY BROWNING Jul-12 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 72 2/8 13
TIM TORPEY Sep-23 SOUTH AFRICA SANDY MOUNT PARK 72 2/8 13
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ROGER CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 72 14
MIKE HALL May-22 SOUTH AFRICA NUMZAAN 715/8 15
LARRY WITTE Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 707/8 16
RICHARD BECKER May-00 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN BOSCH 707/8 16
MAX LEHMAN Aug-03 SOUTH AFRICA MCDONALD CROC RANCH 70 5/8 17
DAVE WEISENBURGER May-16 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 70 5/8 17
GALE HIXSON Mar-14 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 70 4/8 18
ALFRED MAIO Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA TROPHIES AFRICA 70 4/8 18
LARRY HIGGINS Sep-94 SOUTH AFRICA LEON LAMPRECHT 70 3/8 19
BRAD ELDRED Aug-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 70 3/8 19
MATT ESCH May-10 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 70 1/8 20
LARRY HIGGINS May-10 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 70 1/8 20
ELIJAH CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 69 4/8 21
OWEN ELDRED Aug-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 68 5/8 22
ART STREET Jul-06 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 684/8 B 23
DAVE PETRELLA May-88 ZIMBABWE ERIK MULLER 68 3/8 24
GLENN BELYEA Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 68 2/8 25
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-01 SOUTH AFRICA SWARTKEI SAFARI 67 7/8 26
JOHN JEFTS Sep-13 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 67 6/8 27
SARA CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 67 2/8 28
PETER BUCKLIN May-06 SOUTH AFRICA ZINGELA 67 B 29
DOUG CHAPIN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA STEELE GAME SAFARIS 67 29
PAT BOLLMAN 1995 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 66 2/8 30
KEN KEELEY Sep-95 TANZANIA LARRY WARD 66 2/8 30
TERRY ANDERSON May-99 SOUTH AFRICA ZIMBI SAFARIS 66 B 31
BILL MARTIN Oct-95 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 657/8 32
PAUL JEFTS Sep-13 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 65 5/8 33
SID SMITH Aug-98 TANZANIA TANGANYIKA WILDLIFE 64 4/8 34
KEITH DAVIS Aug-93 ZIMBABWE KEVIN DUBOIL 63 6/8 35
LARRY SMITH Aug-13 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 63 5/8 36
DOUGLAS HEETER May-91 ZIMBABWE KEVIN DUBOIL 63 5/8 36
JANIS RANSOM Jul-18 SOUTH AFRICA AFRICA MAXIMUM SAFARIS 63 2/8 37
BILL BROWN Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 627/8 38
LARRY WITTE Jun-07 ZIMBABWE CHIFUTI 62 7/8 38
JOE JANICKE Jun-99 SOUTH AFRICA LOWLARDUS 594/8 B 39
DAVE EDEL Nov-07 SOUTH AFRICA NTHSHONALANGA 51 40
COOKSON WILDEBEEST

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
ROGER CARD Jun-97 ZAMBIA WILLY CLOETE 82 5/8 1
LARRY HIGGINS Jul-08 ZAMBIA MUCHINGA ADVENTURES 75 2
COPPER SPRINGBOK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
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ANTHONY ROETTGER Aug-23 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 36 6/8 1
LARRY HIGGINS May-08 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 35 2/8 2
LARRY SMITH Apr-18 SOUTH AFRICA HUNTERSHILL SAFARIS 34 3
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 334/8 4
TERRY BRADEN Sep-08 SOUTH AFRICA UBATHI GAME 32 4/8 5
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 314/8 6
CORDEAUX DIK-DIK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
PAT BOLLMAN Mar-91 ETHIOPIA A. N. ROUSSOS 9 1
ROGER CARD Mar-91 ETHIOPIA A. N. ROUSSOS 9 1
CRAWSHAY DEFASSA WATERBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Jul-08 ZAMBIA MUCHINGA ADVENTURES 69 1
ROGER CARD Jun-97 ZAMBIA WILLY CLOETE 59 2/8 2
DAMARA DIK-DIK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
TERRY BRADEN Sep-19 NAMIBIA KOTGE SAFARIS 10 6/16 1
LARRY HIGGINS Jun-08 NAMIBIA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 911/16 2
TIM TORPEY May-05 NAMIBIA NICK NOLTE SAFARIS 911/16 2
MATT ESCH May-17 NAMIBIA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 8 8/16 3
DOUG CHAPIN Jun-12 NAMIBIA BURCHELL SAFARIS 712/16 4
DWARF FOREST BUFFALO

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
DAVID PETRELLA Mar-01 C.A.R. SAFARIA 49 2/8 1
LARRY HIGGINS Apr-09 CAMEROON SAFARI CHELET 377/8 2
EAST AFRICAN BUSHBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Sep-08 TANZANIA TGTS 46 2/8 1
ROGER R. CARD Sep-00  TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARI 42 3/8 2
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LARRY HIGGINS Aug-04 TANZANIA WINGERT WINDROSE 407/8 3
DON HARTER Oct-08 TANZANIA JOHAN PIETERSE 391/8 4
DAVE PETRELLA Oct-96 TANZANIA KIBOKO 37 5/8 5
PAT BOLLMAN 1995 TANZANIA FERERICO GELLINI 37 3/8 6
MARY HARTER Oct-11  TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 315/8 7
KEN KEELEY 1997 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 19 4/8 8
EAST AFRICAN BUSH DUIKER

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-04 TANZANIA WINGERT WINDROSE 15 5/16 1
DON HARTER Oct-11 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 12 8/16 2
PAT BOLLMAN Sep-93 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 12 3
ROGER R. CARD Sep-00 TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARI 11 10/16 4
MARY HARTER Oct-11 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 11 8/16 5
KEN KEELEY Sep-95 TANZANIA LARRY WARD 10 7/16 6
BILL MARTIN Oct-95 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 515/16 7
EAST AFRICAN DEFASSA WATERBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-04 TANZANIA WINGERT WINDROSE 77 5/8 1
ROGER CARD Sep-00 TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARI 76 1/8 2
DON HARTER Oct-11  TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 75 3
MARY HARTER Oct-11 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 70 4/8 4
DAVE PETRELLA Oct-96 TANZANIA KIBOKO 69 4/8 5
ROGER CARD Jan-74 TANZANIA FREDDIE SEED 68 6
PAT BOLLMAN Sep-95 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 66 2/8 7
BILL MARTIN Jul-90 TANZANIA MARK SULLIVAN 62 4/8 8
MARY HARTER Oct-11  TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 60 7/8 9
EAST AFRICAN ELAND

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
DAVE PETRELLA Oct-96 TANZANIA KIBOKO 104 5/8 1
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-05 TANZANIA WENGERT-WINDROSE SA 101 3/8 2
KEN KEELEY Sep-97 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 95 6/8 3
MARTIN DRAZNIN Sep-11 TANZANIA JOHAN PIETERSE 94 7/8 4
BILL MARTIN Oct-95 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 93 1/8 5
PAT BOLLMAN Sep-95 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 92 2/8 6
DON HARTER Oct-13 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 82 7
ROGER CARD Dec-74 KENYA FREDDIE SEED 71 3/8 8
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EAST AFRICAN GREATER KUDU

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-04 TANZANIA WINGERT WINDROSE 124 1
SID SMITH Aug-98 TANZANIA TANGANYIKA W-LIFE 123 2/8 2
DAVE PETRELLA Oct-96 TANZANIA KIBOKO 122 6/8 3
ROGER CARD Jul-07  TANZANIA JML SAFARIS 119 5/8 4
PAT BOLLMAN 1995 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 118 2/8 5
BILL MARTIN Oct-95 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 116 6
EAST AFRICAN IMPALA

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Sep-08 TANZANIA TGT/WINGERT WINDROSE 66 1/8 1
ROGER CARD Dec-74 KENYA FREDDIE SEED 64 3/8 2
PAT BOLLMAN 1994 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 63 7/8 3
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-02 TANZANIA TGTS 637/8 3
PAT BOLLMAN 1994 TANZANIA PATRICK 63 6/8 4
DAVE PETRELLA Oct-96 TANZANIA KIBOKO 61 5
DON HARTER Oct-11 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 60 2/8 6
ROD MERCHANT Sep-00  TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARIS 59 6/8 7
KEN KEELEY Sep-97 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 57 5/8 8
ROGER CARD Jul-07  TANZANIA JML SAFARIS 57 9
LARRY HIGGINS Sep-08 TANZANIA TGTS 56 3/8 10
SID SMITH Aug-98 TANZANIA TANGANYIKA WILDLIFE 56 11
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-04 TANZANIA WINGERT WINDROSE 557/8 12
BILL MARTIN Oct-95 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 53 1/8 13
PAT BOLLMAN 1994 TANZANIA PATRICK 517/8 14
MARY HARTER Oct-11  TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 49 5/8 15
KEN KEELEY Sep-95 TANZANIA LARRY WARD 48 16
EAST AFRICAN ROAN ANTELOPE

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-02 TANZANIA TGTS 78 1
LARRY HIGGINS Sep-08 TANZANIA TGTS 72 2/8 2
EAST AFRICAN SITATUNGA

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
MARY HARTER Oct-11  TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 64 1
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ROGER R. CARD Sep-00 TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARIS 60 5/8 2
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-04 TANZANIA WINGERT WINDROSE 57 5/8 3
DON HARTER Oct-11 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 50 2/8 4
EAST AFRICAN SUNI

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Sep-08 TANZANIA TGTS 8 14/16 1
ROGER R. CARD Sep-00 TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARIS 8 8/16 2
EASTERN BOHOR REEDBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-04 TANZANIA WINGERT WINDROSE 20 1
ROGER R. CARD Sep-00 TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARIS 14 4/16 2
MARY HARTER Oct-11 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 13 3
EASTERN CAPE GREATER KUDU

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
TIM TORPEY Jun-98 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS SAFARIS 128 1
JOE JANICKE Jun-99 SOUTH AFRICA LOWLARDUS SAFARIS 121 2/8 2
LARRY HIGGINS Mar-03 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING Hl 119 2/8 3
TERRY BRADEN Sep-08 SOUTH AFRICA UBATHI 117 1/8 4
PAUL JEFTS Oct-05 SOUTH AFRICA WEITS SAFARIS 112 5/8 5
JOE JANICKE Jun-99 SOUTH AFRICA LOWLARDUS SAFARIS 112 2/8 6
ROGER CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 111 6/8 7
ARTHUR STREET Apr-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 108 3/8 8
DOUGLAS CHAPIN Jun-04 SOUTH AFRICA KIKUYU LODGE 108 9
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 106 10
TIM BECKER Aug-07 SOUTH AFRICA HOLMES SAFAIRS 105 2/8 11
DOUG HEETER May-98 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 104 5/8 12
DAVE RUSCH May-01 SOUTH AFRICA FRONTIER SAFARI 104 1/8 13
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 99 1/8 14
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jul-07 SOUTH AFRICA WALKEN SEYMOUR 94 3/8 15
ART STREET Jul-07 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 93 1/8 16

EUROPEAN FALLOW DEER

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
ANTHONY ROETTGER Aug-23 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 198 3/8 1
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LARRY SMITH May-15 SOUTH AFRICA LALAPA SAFARIS 180 3/8 2
JOANNE WITTE May-09 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 174 7/8 3
ALFRED MAIO Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA FERDI VANZYL/TROPHIES Al 162 4/8 4
LARRY HIGGINS Jul-11  SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 143 5/8 5
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 138 6/8 6
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 131 3/8 7
FOREST SITATUNGA

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
DAVE PETRELLA Apr-97 CAMEROON ALAIN RAOUL 62 4/8 1
LARRY HIGGINS Apr-07 CAMEROON SAFARIS CHELET 58 5/8 2
FRINGE EARED ORYX

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
KEN KEELEY Sep-97 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 74 6/8 1
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-04 TANZANIA WINGERT WINDROSE 69 1/8 2
PAT BOLLMAN 1995 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 554/8 3
GENET (Wold Hunting Award only)
Hunter Taken Location Guide/OQuftfitter Score Rank
TERRY BRADEN Sep-17 SOUTH AFRICA NUMZAAN 5 1/16
GIANT FOREST HOG

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Apr-12 C.AR. LEFOL SAFARIS 23 10/16 1
GIRAFFE

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
JOANNE WITTE Apr-05 ZIMBABWE JOHN GREEFF N/A
DEBRA CARD Sep-93 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT N/A
DOUG HEETER 1991 ZIMBABWE ROMIE TATEMAD N/A
DAVID EDEL 1999 ZIMBABWE FRANK MCCOURT N/A
JOE JANICKE Jun-06 NAMIBIA KOBIS HONISPEE N/A
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GUENTHER DIK-DIK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
MARY HARTER Sep-14 ETHIOPIA ETHIOPIAN RIFT VALLEY 10 3/8 1
LARRY HIGGINS May-13 ETHIOPIA ETHIOPIAN RIFT VALLEY 9 11/16 2
ROGER CARD Jun-89 ETHIOPIA A.N.ROUSSOS 9 2/16 3
PAT BOLLMAN 1989 ETHIOPIA A.N.ROUSSOS 8 2/16 4
HARNESSED BUSHBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Feb-11 CAMEROON MAYO OLDIRI SAFARIS 335/8 1
DAVE PETRELLA Jan-98 CAMEROON BERNARD SEKABIAGUE 32 2
LARRY HIGGINS Apr-12 C.AR. LEFOL SAFARIS 315/8 3
DON HARTER Jan-18 CAMEROON NORTHERN OPERATIONS 31 4
ROGER CARD Apr-11  CAMEROON VINCENT CITERNE 29 1/8 5
HARVEY RED DUIKER

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
ROGER R. CARD Sep-00 TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARIS 13 12/16 1
HIPPOPOTAMUS

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
TERRY BRANDEN Sep-17 SOUTH AFRICA NUMZAAN 71 5/16 1
MARY HARTER Oct-08 TANZANIA JOHAN PIETERSE 71 2/16 2
KEN KEELEY Sep-96 TANZANIA LARRY WARD 68 12/16 3
DAVE PETRELLA Oct-96 TANZANIA KIBOKO 67 8/16 4
DAVE PETRELLA Nov-97 TANZANIA KIBOKO 65 10/16 5
DOUG HEETER May-91 ZIMBABWE KEVIN DUBOIL 65 6
ROD MERCHANT Sep-00 TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARIS 63 2/16 7
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-04 TANZANIA WINGERT WINDROSE 62 13/16 8
BILL MARTIN Oct-95 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 62 11/16 9
MARY HARTER Oct-11 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 62 1/16 10
DON HARTER Oct-11  TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 61 4/16 11
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-02 TANZANIA TGTS 61 4/16 11
MARTIN DRAZNIN Sep-11 TANZANIA JOHAN PIETERSE 61 12
ROGER CARD Apr-82 SOUTH AFRICA DOUG FLETCHER 56 13
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DEBRA CARD Jun-97 ZAMBIA WILLIE CLOETE 55 2/16 14
PAT BOLLMAN 1995 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 52 12/16 15
JOANNE WITTE Apr-05 ZIMBABWE JOHN GREEFF 42 13/16 16
HOG DEER

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS May-12 SOUTH AFRICA STONE HUNTING SAFARIS 54 1/8 1
HYENA (SPOTTED)

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
MATT ESCH May-17 NAMIBIA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 18 11/16 1
JEFF HARRISON Jun-17 ZIMBABWE SITATUNGA ZIMBABWE 18 6/8 2
DAVE PETRELLA Oct-96 TANZANIA KIBOKO 18 5/16 3
KEN KEELEY Sep-95 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 18 5/16 3
TIM TORPEY Aug-22 SOUTH AFRICA GAMKA SAFARIS 17 9/16 4
ROGER CARD Jun-89 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 17 8/16 5
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-05 TANZANIA WENGERT-WINDROSE SA 17 8/16 5
PAT BOLLMAN 1989 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 16 14/16 6
TIM HAUCK Jul-03 ZIMBABWE ROGER WHITTAL 16 13/16 7
JAVAN RUSA DEER

Date
Hunter Taken
ANTHONY ROETTGER 08/23 MAURITIUS LIONEL BERTHAULT 1376/8 B 1
KAFUE FLATS LECHWE

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Jul-08 ZAMBIA MUCHINGA ADVENTURES 86 2/8 1
ROGER CARD Jul-07 ZAMBIA WILDCAT SAFARIS 737/8 2
ROGER CARD Jun-97 ZAMBIA WILLIE CLOETE 707/8 3
KALAHARI GEMSBOK (ORYX)

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
JEFFREY CHAULK Jul-05 NAMIBIA DIRK DEBOD SAFARIS 97 2/8 1
MARYANNE BELYEA Sep-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 96 7/8 2
GLENN BELYEA Sep-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 94 6/8 3
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TIM TORPEY May-05 NAMIBIA NICK NOLTE SAFARIS 93 2/8 4
STEWART HOOVER May-05 NAMIBIA NICK NOLTE SAFARIS 93 5
TIM TORPEY May-05 NAMIBIA NICK NOLTE SAFARIS 92 2/8 6
LARRY SMITH Aug-10 NAMIBIA W.F.MANS SAFARIS 92 1/8 7
DON HARTER Sep-07 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 91 2/8 8
MARY HARTER Sep-07 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 911/8 9
LARRY WITTE Sep-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 88 5/8 10
JOANNE WITTE Sep-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 87 2/8 11
PAUL JEFTS Sep-15 NAMIBIA JAN OELOFSE 87 12
STEVE DIEKEMA Apr-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 86 6/8 13
JOANNE WITTE Sep-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 83 5/8 14
JANIS RANSOM Jul-18  NAMIBIA AFRICA MAXIMUM SAFARIS 83 2/8 15
TIM TORPEY May-04 NAMIBIA NICK NOLTE SAFARIS 82 16
STEWART HOOVER May-04 NAMIBIA NICK NOLTE SAFARIS 81 17
KASEY HIXSON Mar-14 NAMIBIA JOHAN PIETERSE 80 2/8 18
JEFF HARRISON May-07 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 80 2/8 18
TOM TRGINA Jun-09 NAMIBIA 731/8 19
KALAHARI GEMSBOK (ORYX) SOUTH AFRICA, BOTSWANA, ZIMBABWE
Date

MIKE HALL Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
DAVID RUSCH May-01 SOUTH AFRICA FRONTIER SAFARI 94 6/8 1
GALE HIXSON Feb-83 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 937/8 2
DAVID PETRELLA Aug-03 BOTSWANA GAVIN GODFREY 92 6/8 3
JOE MULDERS May-07 SOUTH AFRICA ETTIENE HIGGO 90 5/8 4
ROXANNA BECKER May-05 SOUTH AFRICA DINAKA SAFARIS 90 2/8 5
BILL BROWN Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 90 1/8 6
PAUL PETRELLA Aug-03 BOTSWANA GHRAM POLLACK 89 6/8 7
TIM HAUCK Mar-00 SOUTH AFRICA MULBERRY GROVE SAFARI 89 4/8 8
GAIL DAWSON Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DUMUKA SAFARIS 89 2/8 9
ROGER CARD May-81 SOUTH AFRICA JOHANN KROS 89 10
SID SMITH Feb-83 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 88 7/8 11
ED OSOSKI May-81 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 88 7/8 11
PETER BUCKLIN May-90 SOUTH AFRICA MARK POWER 88 5/8 12
JACKIE STOCKMAR Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA JACO & ROELENE SAFARIS 88 5/8 12
PAT BRENNAN May-01 SOUTH AFRICA FRONTIER SAFARIS 87 4/8 13
CINDY ELDRED Jul-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 87 4/8 13
DAVID PETRELLA May-01 SOUTH AFRICA F. MCCOURT 87 3/8 14
FRANK COOLEY May-01 SOUTH AFRICA F. MCCOURT 86 7/8 15
KEN KEELEY Apr-90 SOUTH AFRICA NEAL ROSS 86 5/8 16
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jul-07 SOUTH AFRICA WALKEN SEYMOUR 86 4/8 17
DAVE CONNORS Sep-08 SOUTHAFRICA T&C 85 3/8 18
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 85 19
LARRY HIGGINS Sep-94 SOUTH AFRICA LEON LAMPRECHT 84 3/8 20
BRAD ELDRED Aug-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 84 3/8 20
JOANNE WITTE Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 83 6/8 21
DAVID EDEL Nov-08 SOUTH AFRICA NTHSHONALANGA 83 5/8 22
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BRANDON JURRIES Jul-18 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 83 2/8 23
JIM MACIATEK Jun-07 SOUTH AFRICA TROPHIES AFRICA 82 4/8 24
DEBRA CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA SYD YOUNG 82 3/8 25
JEFF BARNES Jul-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 82 1/8 26
BILL SHELT May-07 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 81 3/8 27
PAUL JEFTS Oct-05 SOUTH AFRICA WEITS SAFARIS 81 3/8 27
ROGER FROLING Apr-90 SOUTH AFRICA NEAL ROSS 81 2/8 28
JOE JANICKE Jun-99 SOUTH AFRICA LOWLARDUS 811/8 29
ROGER BROWN Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 81 30
NAN RILEY Jun-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 807/8 31
CHRIS HIXSON May-81 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 80 6/8 32
KEITH DAVIS 1997 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS SAFARIS 80 1/8 33
TERRY ANDERSON May-99 SOUTH AFRICA ZIMBI SAFARIS 78 1/8 34
DOUGLAS CHAPIN Jun-04 SOUTH AFRICA KIKUYU LODGE 78 1/8 34
BRANDON JURRIES Aug-19 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 777/8 35
TERRY BRADEN Jul-95 SOUTH AFRICA SID YOUNG 77 3/8 36
DOUG HEETER May-98 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 77 2/8 37
SCOTT HOLMES Jun-09 SOUTH AFRICA NARDUS ROSSOUW 77 1/8 38
ART STREET Jul-07 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 76 4/8 39
BEN BENZING Aug-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 74 3/8 40
IVAN CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 717/8 41
ART GONZALEZ Sep-99 SOUTH AFRICA ZIMBI SAFARIS 71 2/8 42
KALAHARI SPRINGBOK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
MARYANNE BELYEA Sep-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 46 5/8 1
GLENN BELYEA Sep-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 44 4/8 2
MATT ESCH May-17 NAMIBIA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 44 3/8 3
PAUL JEFTS Sep-15 NAMIBIA OELOFSE SAFARIS 44 4
JEFFREY CHAULK Jul-05 NAMIBIA DIRK DEBOD SAFARIS 42 5/8 5
MATT ESCH Jul-13  NAMIBIA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 42 2/8 6
LARRY HIGGINS Jun-08 NAMIBIA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 41 4/8 7
TERRY BRADEN Sep-12 BOTSWANA UBATHI 41 4/8 7
PAUL PETRELLA Aug-03 BOTSWANA GRAHAM POLLACK 40 1/8 8
DOUG CHAPIN Jun-12 NAMIBIA BURCHELL SAFARIS 387/8 9
STEWART HOOVER May-05 NAMIBIA NICK NOLTE SAFARIS 38 2/8 10
LAWRENCE WITTE Sep-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 38 1/8 11
TIM TORPEY May-05 NAMIBIA NICK NOLTE SAFARIS 37 3/8 12
JOE JANICKE Jun-06 NAMIBIA KOBIS HONISPEE 36 1/8 13
LARRY SMITH Aug-10 NAMIBIA W.F.MANS SAFARIS 34 4/8 14
KIRK DIK DIK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
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JEFF CHAULK Sep-05 TANZANIA TGTS 10 8/16 1
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-04 TANZANIA WINGERT WINDROSE 913/16 2
PAT BOLLMAN 1993 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 9 3
MARY HARTER Oct-13 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 8 8/16 4
KEN KEELEY Sep-97 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 8 5
SID SMITH Aug-98 TANZANIA TANGANYIKA WILDLIFE 7 15/16 6
KLIPSPRINGER

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
TERRY BRADEN Sep-92 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 15 2/16 1
JAMES KREMSREITER Jul-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAVULA SAFARIS 14 4/16 2
BRAD ELDRED Aug-01 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 14 4/16 2
MARY HARTER Apr-13 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 13 14/16 3
BILL BROWN Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 13 13/16 4
BRAD ELDRED Aug-00 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 1311/16 5
HARRY ROSS Sep-84 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 13 10/16 6
TERRY BRADEN Jul-90 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 13 7
SID SMITH Aug-98 TANZANIA TANGANYIKA WILDLIFE 13 7
LARRY HIGGINS Jun-04 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNT ADV. 12 13/16 8
DOUGLAS HEETER Aug-05 SOUTH AFRICA TINGELA 1212/16 H 9
JOANNE WITTE May-09 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 12 10/16 10
FRANK COOLEY Jul-02 ZIMBABWE ROB LURIE 12 7/16 11
DENNY RILEY Aug-00 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 12 4/16 12
GALE HIXSON Oct-88 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 12 13
ROGER CARD Sep-93 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 11 8/16 14
MATT ESCH Jul-13  NAMIBIA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 11 6/16 15
WILLIAM BROWN Sep-99 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 11 6/16 15
TIM TORPEY Jun-01 ZIMBABWE CHINIKA SAFARIS 11 4/16 16
DON HARTER Sep-07 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 11 2/16 17
DAVE EDEL 1992 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 10 8/16 18
LELWEL HARTEBEEST

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
DAVID PETRELLA Mar-01 C.AR. SAFARIA 66 7/8 1
LESSER KUDU

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
PAT BOLLMAN 1993 TANZANIA PATRICK JYMNAEPYA 68 1
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-04 TANZANIA WINGERT WINDROSE 64 2
ROGER CARD Dec-74 KENYA FREDDIE SEED 61 3
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LICHTENSTEIN HARTEBEEST

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
MARY HARTER Oct-11  TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 68 1/8 1
DAVE PETRELLA Nov-97 TANZANIA KIBOKO 63 1/8 2
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-04 TANZANIA WINGERT WINDROSE 62 2/8 3
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-02 TANZANIA TGTS 62 4
MARY HARTER Oct-08 TANZANIA JOHAN PIETERSE 61 5/8 5
ROGER CARD Sep-00  TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARIS 61 1/8 6
LARRY SMITH Jul-23 ZAMBIA STRANGE MIDDLETON SAFA 60 4/8 7
JACQUELINE STOCKMAR Aug-04 TANZANIA J.PIETERSE SAFARIS 59 1/8 8
DON HARTER Oct-08 TANZANIA JOHAN PIETERSE 57 6/8 9
PAT BOLLMAN 1993 TANZANIA PATRICK 57 3/8 10
DON HARTER Oct-11 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 56 4/8 11
PETER BUCKLIN Jul-02 TANZANIA DINGWALL SAFARIS 55 2/8 12
PHIL SEYBERT Aug-04 MOZAMBIQUE INHAMINGA SAFARIS 53 3/8 13
MARTIN DRAZNIN Sep-11 TANZANIA JOHAN PIETERSE 52 7/8 14
KEN KEELEY 1997 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 50 1/8 15
LIMPOPO BUSHBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
BRAD ELDRED Jul-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 46 7/8 1
LARRY HIGGINS Jun-04 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING Al 456/8 2
TIM HAUCK Jul-99  ZIMBABWE ROGER WHITALL SAF. 45 5/8 3
TIM HAUCK Jul-99  ZIMBABWE ROGER WHITALL SAF. 43 6/8 4
GLENN BELYEA Sep-01 ZIMBABWE JUMBO SAFARIS 43 6/8 4
DAVE WEISENBURGER May-16 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 43 2/8 5
ROGER CARD Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DUMUKA SAFARIS 43 1/8 6
PAUL JEFTS Sep-13 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 43 7
JOE MULDERS May-07 SOUTH AFRICA ETTIENE HIGGO 42 4/8 8
GALE HIXSON Mar-14 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 407/8 9
LARRY WITTE Aug-11 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 40 4/8 10
GAIL DAWSON Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DUMUKA SAFARIS 40 3/8 11
JASON RUSCH Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 40 12
CHARLIE BROWN Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 394/8 13
TERRY BRADEN Jul-90 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 38 5/8 14
DENNIS RILEY Jun-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 38 4/8 14
NAN RILEY Jun-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 38 4/8 15
ED PETERS Jun-07 ZIMBABWE ROGER WHITTALL 38 3/8 16
RICHARD A. BECKER May-05 SOUTH AFRICA DINAKA SAFARIS 37 5/8 17
DOUGLAS HEETER Aug-05 SOUTH AFRICA ZINGELA SAFARIS 36 6/8 18
TERRY ANDERSON May-06 SOUTH AFRICA ZINGELA SAFARIS 36 4/8 19
SCOTT HOLMES Jun-09 SOUTH AFRICA NARDUS ROSSOUW 36 2/8 20
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LARRY W. SMITH Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA SS PRO SAFARIS 355/8 21
DOUGLAS HEETER May-91 ZIMBABWE KEVIN DUBOIL 354/8 22
DAVE CONNORS Aug-08 SOUTH AFRICA T&C 34 6/8 23
JOE CHRISTIANSEN May-09 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 32 1/8 24
JOANNE E. WITTE Sep-01 ZIMBABWE J. GREEFF-JUMBO SAF. 316/8 25
LIVINGSTONE ELAND

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Jul-03 BOTSWANA BLACKBEARD & HEPBURN 107 5/8 1
JEFFREY CHAULK Jul-05 NAMIBIA DIRK DEBOD SAFARIS 105 2/8 2
FRANK COOLEY Jul-02 ZIMBABWE ROB LURIE 104 3
TIM TORPEY Jun-01 ZIMBABWE CHINIKA SAFARIS 102 4
DAVE EDEL 1992 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 97 2/8 5
ROGER CARD Sep-93 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 957/8 6
HARRY ROSS Sep-84 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 94 7/8 7
TIM HAUCK Jul-03 ZIMBABWE WHITALL SAFARIS 92 6/8 8
JUDITH HUNTER Jul-03 ZIMBABWE NDULAMITHI SAFARIS 92 4/8 9
DOUG CHAPIN Jun-01 ZIMBABWE CHINYIKA SAFARIS 917/8 10
DAVE PETRELLA May-88 ZIMBABWE ERIK MULLER 91 6/8 11
LARRY SMITH Jul-23 ZAMBIA STRANGE MIDDLETON SAFA 907/8 12
SCOTT VINKEMULDER Aug-09 SOUTH AFRICA MATWETWE 89 3/8 13
JOANNE WITTE Apr-05 ZIMBABWE JOHN GREEFF 88 6/8 14
MIKE DURANGZYK Sep-97 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 86 2/8 15
TERRY BRADEN Sep-92 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 86 16
WILLIAM BROWN Sep-99 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 857/8 17
LAWRENCE N. WITTE Aug-01 ZIMBABWE J. GREEFF-JUMBO SAF. 85 6/8 18
RICH ANDERSON Sep-93 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 85 3/8 19
F. WHEATLAKE 1991 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 83 5/8 20
GALE HIXSON Oct-88 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 83 5/8 20
MATT ESCH Jul-13  NAMIBIA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 807/8 21
DOUG HEETER May-91 ZIMBABWE TONY DUBOIS 756/8 22
SID SMITH Feb-83 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 717/8 23
LIVINGSTONE SUNI

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
JASON PARROTT Sep-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 11 8/16 1
LARRY HIGGINS Jun-04 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNT. ADV. 11 5/16 2
PHIL SEYBERT Aug-04 MOZAMBIQUE INHAMINGA SAFARIS 10 5/16 3
ROGER CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 10 2/16 4
MENELIKS BUSHBUCK

Date
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Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
DON HARTER Dec-15 ETHIOPIA NORTHERN OPERATIONS 39 4/8 1
ROGER CARD Feb-91 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 35 2
PAT BOLLMAN Mar-91 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 327/8 3
LARRY HIGGINS Feb-08 ETHIOPIA ROCKY VALLEY SAFARIS 314/8 4
MOUFLON

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS May-12 SOUTH AFRICA STONE HUNTING SAFARIS 111 1/8 1
MOUNTAIN NYALA

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
DON HARTER Nov-15 ETHIOPIA NORTHERN OPERATIONS 102 4/8 1
LARRY HIGGINS Feb-08 ETHIOPIA ROCKY VALLEY SAFARIS 97 5/8 2
PAT BOLLMAN Mar-91 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 86 6/8 3
ROGER CARD Feb-91 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 85 2/8 4
NATAL RED DUIKER

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
PHIL SEYBERT Jul-01  SOUTH AFRICA ENGONYAMENI SAFARIS 12 2/16 1
ROGER CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 11 6/16 2
R. J. MEYER Il Sep-98 SOUTH AFRICA SUMNUSI 10 13/16 3
LARRY HIGGINS Jun-04 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNT. ADV. 4 8/16 4
NEUMANN HARTEBEEST

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS May-13 ETHIOPIA ETHIOPIAN RIFT VALLEY 60 7/8 1
PAT BOLLMAN Jan-89 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 55 6/8 2
ROGER CARD Jun-89 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 54 2/8 3
NIGERIAN BOHOR REEDBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
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LARRY HIGGINS Feb-09 CAMEROON NGONG SAFARI 16 6/8 1
ROGER CARD Jan-04 CAMEROON NGONG SAFARI 16 1/8 2
NILE BUFFALO

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Jan-09 UGANDA LAKE ALBERT SAFARIS 93 3/8 1
PAT BOLLMAN Jun-89 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 715/8 2
NILE BUSHBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Jan-09 UGANDA LAKE ALBERT SAFARIS 41 1
LARRY HIGGINS Jan-09 UGANDA LAKE ALBERT SAFARIS 38 1/8 2
NILE CROCODILE

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
BRANDON JURRIES Jun-18 MOZAMBIQUE MARUPA SAFARIS 15'2" 1
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-02 TANZANIA TGTS 14'10.5" 2
ROGER CARD Jun-97 ZAMBIA WILLY CLOETE 13'4" 3
KEN KEELEY Sep-95 TANZANIA LARRY WARD 12'7" 4
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-05 TANZANIA WENGERT-WINDROSE SA 12'5" 5
DOUG CHAPIN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA STEELE GAME SAFARIS 12'4.5" 6
TERRY BRADEN Sep-17 SOUTH AFRICA NUMZAAN 12'4" 7
DON HARTER Oct-08 TANZANIA JOHAN PIETERSE 12'2.5" 8
BILL MARTIN Oct-95 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 10'6" 9
PAT BOLLMAN Jun-89 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 10'6" 10
KEITH DAVIS 1997 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS SAFARIS 8 7.5" 11
NORTHERN GERENUK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
ROGER CARD Mar-91 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 36 7/8 1
LARRY HIGGINS May-13 ETHIOPIA ETHIOPIAN RIFT SAFARIS 36 2
PAT BOLLMAN Mar-91 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 34 5/8 3

NORTHERN GRANT GAZELLE

Date
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Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS May-13 ETHIOPIA ETHIOPIAN RIFT SAFARIS 64 6/8 1
ROGER CARD Jun-89 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 63 4/8 2
PAT BOLLMAN Jun-89 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 62 5/8 3
ROGER CARD Dec-74 KENYA FREDDIE SEED 61 4/8 4
NYASA WILDEBEEST

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
JAN KEELEY Sep-95 TANZANIA LARRY WARD 88 4/8 1
PETER BUCKLIN Jul-02 TANZANIA PETER BARTOSZ 84 5/8 2
ROGER R. CARD Sep-00 TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARIS 84 3/8 3
MARTIN DRAZNIN Sep-11 TANZANIA JOHAN PIETERSE 817/8 4
JERRY SCHAVE Jul-02 TANZANIA DINGWALL SAFARIS 81 6/8 5
LARRY HIGGINS Sep-08 TANZANIA TGTS 81 2/8 6
PAT BOLLMAN 1995 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 80 4/8 7
DON HARTER Oct-08 TANZANIA J.PIETERSE SAFARIS 80 3/8 8
TERRY BRADEN Jul-02 TANZANIA P. BARTOSZ-DINGWALL SA 80 3/8 8
DAVE PETRELLA Oct-96 TANZANIA KIBOKO 79 6/8 9
RICHARD STOCKMAR Aug-03 TANZANIA J.PIETERSE SAFARIS 78 3/8 10
KEN KEELEY Sep-95 TANZANIA LARRY WARD 77 6/8 11
BILL MARTIN 1995 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 755/8 12
ORIBI

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-04 TANZANIA WINGERT WINDROSE 16 4/16 1
MARY HARTER Oct-11 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 14 14/16 2
JACK WINTER Sep-85 ZIMBABWE DOUG KOK 14 3
MARY HARTER Oct-13 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 1310/16 4
DON HARTER Oct-11 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 13 8/16 5
ROGER R. CARD Sep-00 TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARIS 13 5/16 6
DAVE PETRELLA May-87 ZIMBABWE ERIK MULLER 12 6/16 7
ROGER CARD Jan-04 CAMEROON NGONGL SAFARIS 12 4/16 8
DOUG HEETER Aug-99 ZIMBABWE RICK BURROUGH 11 13/16 9
LARRY SMITH Sep-16 MOZAMBIQUE GAJOGO SAFARI LANDS 11 1/16 10
PETERS DUIKER

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Apr-09 CAMEROON SAFARI CHELET 14 12/16 1
ROGER CARD Jun-04 CAMEROON NGONG SAFARI 14 2
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DAVE PETRELLA Apr-97 CAMEROON ALAIN RAOUL 9 4/16 3
PUKU

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Jul-04 TANZANIA MIOMBO SAFARIS 507/8 1
ROGER CARD Jun-97 ZAMBIA WILLY CLOETE 49 5/8 2
LARRY SMITH Jul-23 ZAMBIA STRANGE MIDDLETON SAFA 45 2/8 3
RED FLANKED DUIKER

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
ROGER CARD Apr-11  CAMEROON VINCENT CITERNE 13 2/16 1
MARY HARTER Jan-18 CAMEROON NORTHERN OPERATIONS 12 3/16 2
LARRY HIGGINS Feb-11 CAMEROON MAYO OLDIRI SAFARIS 11 9/16 3
DAVID PETRELLA Mar-01 C.AR. SAFARIA 10 15/16 4
DAVID PETRELLA Jan-98 CAMEROON BERNARD SEKABIAGUE 10 4/16 5
RED LECHWE (COMMON)

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-01 SOUTH AFRICA SWARTKEI SAFARI 707/8 1
PAUL JEFTS Sep-15 NAMIBIA JAN OELOFSE 70 3/8 2
LARRY SMITH Apr-17 SOUTH AFRICA HUNTERSHILL SAFARIS 70 1/8 3
PETER BUCKLIN Jul-95 SOUTH AFRICA DAVID VANDERMEULEN 68 7/8 4
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-03 BOTSWANA BLACKBEARD & HEPBURN 68 2/8 5
LARRY WITTE Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 66 6
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 65 4/8 7
TERRY BRADEN Jul-95 SOUTH AFRICA SYD YOUNG 64 6/8 8
DON HARTER Sep-10 BOTSWANA IVAN CARTER 64 4/8 9
DOUG HEETER May-98 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 63 5/8 10
JASON PARROTT Jul-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 63 1/8 11
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 62 4/8 12
LARRY HIGGINS Jul-11 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 62 2/8 13
MATT ESCH May-10 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 62 2/8 13
ANTHONY ROETTGER Aug-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 62 1/8 14
ROGER CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 62 15
RED RIVER HOG

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
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DAVID PETRELLA Mar-01 C.A.R. SAFARIA 11 8/16 1
ROBERTS GAZELLE

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Sep-08 TANZANIA TGTS 56 4/8 1
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-02 TANZANIA TGTS 54 7/8 2
ROOSEVELT SABLE ANTELOPE

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
DAVE PETRELLA Oct-96 TANZANIA KIBOKO 136 6/8 1
MARY HARTER Aug-09 SOUTH AFRICA PIETERSE SAFARIS 97 6/8 2
DON HARTER Oct-11  TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 94 6/8 3
ROGER CARD Sep-00 TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARI 93 2/8 4
ROGER CARD Jul-07 TANZANIA JML SAFARIS 93 1/8 5
BILL MARTIN Sep-95 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 90 5/8 6
JAN KEELEY Sep-97 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 88 3/8 7
KEN KEELEY Sep-95 TANZANIA LARRY WARD 837/8 8
SALT DIK-DIK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
DON HARTER Nov-15 ETHIOPIA NORTHERN OPERATIONS 10 1/8 1
MARY HARTER Nov-15 ETHIOPIA NORTHERN OPERATIONS 9 6/16 2
LARRY HIGGINS Feb-08 ETHIOPIA ROCKY VALLEY SAFARIS 8 10/16 3
SCIMITER HORNED ORYX

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
MARY HARTER Jun-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 88 1
LARRY HIGGINS May-12 SOUTH AFRICA STONE HUNTING SAFARIS 82 6/8 2
SERVAL

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS May-12 SOUTH AFRICA STONE HUNTING SAFARIS 9 3/16 1
LARRY WITTE Aug-11 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 8 9/16 2
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GLENN BELYEA Sep-01 ZIMBABWE JUMBO SAFARIS 8 1/16 3
DON HARTER Aug-09 SOUTH AFRICA PIETERSE SAFARI 7 9/16 4
ROGER CARD Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DUMUKA SAFARIS 6 4/16 5
SHARPE GRYSBOK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
DAVE PETRELLA May-88 ZIMBABWE ERIK MULLER 712/16 1
GALE HIXSON Oct-88 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 6 12/16 2
LARRY SMITH Sep-16 MOZAMBIQUE GAJOGO SAFARI LANDS 6 10/16 4
TERRY BRADEN Sep-92 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 6 6/16 5
LARRY HIGGINS Sep-08 TANZANIA TGTS 6 2/16 6
DOUG HEETER Jul-99 SOUTH AFRICA MATT GREEFF 5 2/16 7
DAVE EDEL May-99 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 413/16 8
SING-SING WATERBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Feb-11 CAMEROON MAYO OLDIRI SAFARIS 751/8 1
DAVID PETRELLA Mar-01 C.A.R. SAFARIA 73 4/8 2
ROGER CARD Apr-11  CAMEROON VINCENT CITERNE 72 1/8 3
SOEMMERRING GAZELLE

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
ROGER CARD Mar-91 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 45 3/8 1
PAT BOLLMAN Mar-91 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 437/8 2
DON HARTER Nov-15 ETHIOPIA NORTHERN OPERATIONS 43 5/8 3
LARRY HIGGINS Feb-08 ETHIOPIA ROCKY VALLEY SAFARIS 38 5/8 4
MARY HARTER Nov-15 ETHIOPIA NORTHERN OPERATIONS 37 5/8 5
SOUTH AFRICAN SPRINGBOK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
ROGER CARD May-81 SOUTH AFRICA JOHANN KROS 43 4/8 1
TERRY BRADEN Sep-08 SOUTH AFRICAUBATHI GAME 41 4/8 2
JASON PARROTT Jul-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 41 4/8 2
TERRY BRADEN Sep-08 SOUTH AFRICA UBATHI GAME 40 2/8 3
TIM BECKER Aug-05 SOUTH AFRICA LATEGAN SAFARIS 397/8 4
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LARRY HIGGINS Mar-03 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING Hl 38 3/8 5
BRAD ELDRED Aug-00 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 37 5/8 6
TIM BECKER Aug-05 SOUTH AFRICA LATEGAN SAFARIS 37 4/8 7
BRAD ELDRED Jul-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 37 2/8 8
TIM BECKER Aug-05 SOUTH AFRICA LATEGAN SAFARIS 3718 H 9
IVAN CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 36 7/8
JOANNE WITTE Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 36 7/8 10
TIM BECKER Aug-07 SOUTH AFRICA HOLMES SAFARIS 36 5/8 11
WILLIAM BROWN Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA RICHARD HOLMES 35 5/8 12
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 35 3/8
ROGER FROLING Apr-90 SOUTH AFRICA NEAL ROSS 35 3/8 13
SARA CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 351/8 14
DEBRA CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 35 15
TIM TORPEY Jun-98 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS SAFARIS 35 15
ROGER CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 34 7/8 16
PETER BUCKLIN Jul-95 SOUTH AFRICA DAVID VANDERMEULEN 34 5/8 17
BRANDON JURRIES Aug-19 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 34 2/8 18
KEN KEELEY Apr-90 SOUTH AFRICA NEAL ROSS 337/8 19
DAVID PETRELLA May-01 SOUTH AFRICA F. MCCOURT 337/8 19
SID SMITH Feb-83 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 336/8 20
ANTHONY ROETTGER Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 3358 B 21
ART STREET Jul-07 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 334/8 B 22
R.J. MEYER I Sep-98 SOUTH AFRICA SUMNUSI 334/8 22
DAVE EDEL Jun-11 SOUTH AFRICA BHJANE 33 3/8 23
GALE HIXSON Feb-83 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 332/8 24
JAN KEELEY Apr-90 SOUTH AFRICA NEAL ROSS 332/8 24
LARRY SMITH Sep-13 SOUTH AFRICA RICHARD HOLMES 331/8 25
DAVE CONNORS Sep-08 SOUTHAFRICA T&C 33 26
NAN RILEY Jun-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 32 4/8 27
DOUG HEETER Mar-01 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 322/8 H 28
SARA CHRISTENSEN Jul-07 SOUTH AFRICA WALKEN SEYMOUR 32 29
ELIJAH CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 317/8 30
JACKIE STOCKMAR Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA JACO & ROELENE SAFARIS 316/8 31
ROXANNA BECKER May-05 SOUTH AFRICA DINAKA SAFARIS 311/8 32
DOUGLAS CHAPIN Jul-04 SOUTH AFRICA KIKUYU LODGE 31 33
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jul-07 SOUTH AFRICA WALKEN SEYMOUR 30 6/8 34
DAVID EDEL Nov-07 SOUTH AFRICA NTHSHONALANGA 30 5/8 35
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 30 4/8 36
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 304/8 36
PAUL JEFTS Oct-05 SOUTH AFRICA WEITS SAFARIS 29 4/8 36
JULIE DAVIS 1997 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS SAFARIS 28 3/8 37
SOUTHERN BUSH DUIKER

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
OWEN ELDRED Aug-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 16 4/16 1
ART STREET Jul-06 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 15 6/16 B 2
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PAT BRENNAN May-01 SOUTH AFRICA FRONTIER SAFARI 15 3/16 3
JEFF BARNES Jul-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 15 3/16 3
PAUL JEFTS Oct-05 SOUTH AFRICA WEITS SAFARIS 15 4
OWEN ELDRED Aug-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 15 4
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 14 13/16 5
LARRY HIGGINS Mar-03 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING HI 14 12/16 6
DON HARTER Aug-08 SOUTH AFRICA PIETERSE SAFARIS 14 8/16 7
IVAN CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 14 3/16 8
TIM BECKER Aug-05 SOUTH AFRICA LATEGAN SAFARI 14 3/16 8
MARY HARTER Apr-13 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 14 9
TIM BECKER Aug-07 SOUTH AFRICA HOLMES SAFARIS 13 15/16 10
DOUG HEETER May-91 ZIMBABWE STEVE TAYLOR 13 14/16 11
DAVE PETRELLA May-88 ZIMBABWE ERIK MULLER 1312/16 12
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jul-07 SOUTH AFRICA WALKEN SEYMOUR 13 4/16 13
MARYANNE BELYEA Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 13 3/16 14
MARYANNE BELYEA Sep-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 13 2/16 15
GAIL DAWSON Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DUMUKA SAFARIS 13 2/16 15
ELIJAH CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 13 16
TERRY BRADEN 1992 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 13 16
BRANDON JURRIES Aug-19 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 13 16
ANTHONY GUISBERT Sep-11 SOUTH AFRICA SOMERBY SAFARIS 12 14/16 17
JOANNE E. WITTE Aug-11 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 12 14/16 17
DENNIS RILEY Jun-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 12 14/16 17
TIM TORPEY May-05 NAMIBIA NICK NOLTE SAFARIS 12 13/16 18
BILL MARTIN Aug-90 TANZANIA MARK SULLIVAN 12 8/16 19
BRAD ELDRED Aug-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 12 8/16 19
JASON RUSCH Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 12 8/16 19
LARRY W. SMITH Sep-16 MOZAMBIQUE GAJOGO SAFARI LANDS 12 8/16 20
PAT BOLLMAN Oct-93 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 12 21
F. WHEATLAKE 1991 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 11 12/16 22
JOANNE E. WITTE Sep-01 ZIMBABWE J. GREEFF-JUMBO SAF. 11 12/16 22
GLENN BELYEA Sep-01 ZIMBABWE JUMBO SAFARIS 11 12/16 22
JOHN JEFTS Sep-13 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 11 9/16 23
ART STREET Jul-06 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 11 8/16 24
ROGER CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 11 4/16 25
DAVE RUSCH May-01 SOUTH AFRICA FRONTIER SAFARI 11 4/16 25
PETER BUCKLIN Jul-97 SOUTH AFRICA DAVID VANDERMEULEN 11 1/16 26
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-01 SOUTH AFRICA SWARTKEI SAFARI 10 13/16 27
TERRY ANDERSON May-09 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 10 4/16 28
SOUTHERN GERENUK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-04 TANZANIA WINGERT WINDROSE 42 2/8 1
KEN KEELEY 1997 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 38 4/8 2
SID SMITH Aug-98 TANZANIA TANGANYIKA WILDLIFE 38 1/8 3
ROGER CARD Jun-89 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 34 5/8 4
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PAT BOLLMAN Jun-89 ETHIOPIA A.N. ROUSSOS 33 5
SOUTHERN GRANT GAZELLE

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-04 TANZANIA WINGERT WINDROSE 67 1
PAT BOLLMAN 1993 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 64 7/8 2
SID SMITH Aug-98 TANZANIA TANGANYIKA WILDLIFE 59 3
KEN KEELEY Sep-97 TANZANIA ERIC PASSINISI 57 1/8 4
SOUTHERN GREATER KUDU

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
DOUG CHAPIN 7/8/2022 SOUTH AFRICA STEELE GAME SAFARIS 140 6/8 1
SCOTT HOLMES Jun-09 SOUTH AFRICA NARDUS ROSSOUW 140 6/8 1
DON HARTER Sep-07 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 139 6/8 2
STEVE MARSHALL Jul-04 ZIMBABWE ROB LURIE 139 4/8 3
GALE HIXSON Oct-88 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 138 6/8 4
TIM HAUCK Jun-96 SOUTH AFRICA DAVID VANDERMEULEN 137 4/8 5
JOE MULDERS May-07 SOUTH AFRICA ETTIENE HIGGO 136 2/8 6
JEFFREY CHAULK Jul-05 NAMIBIA DIRK BEBOD SAFARIS 134 2/8 7
MARY HARTER Sep-07 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 134 1/8 8
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-94 SOUTH AFRICA LEON LAMPRECHT 133 4/8 9
DAVE PETRELLA May-98 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 132 1/8 10
MARY BROWNING Jul-12 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 131 6/8 11
JANIS RANSOM Aug-21 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 131 4/8 12
BRANDON JURRIES Aug-18 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 131 3/8 13
GLENN BELYEA Sep-01 ZIMBABWE JUMBO SAFARIS 131 2/8 14
MIKE DURANCZYK Sep-97 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 130 6/8 15
JOANNE E. WITTE Sep-01 ZIMBABWE J. GREEFF-JUMBO SAF. 130 5/8 16
JASON RUSCH Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 130 5/8 16
JASON PARROTT Jul-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 129 17
STEWART HOOVER May-05 NAMIBIA NICK NOLTE SAFARIS 128 4/8 18
LARRY W. SMITH Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA SS PRO SAFARIS 128 1/8 19
MIKE DURANCZYK Sep-97 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 128 1/8 19
JEFF HARRISON May-07 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 128 20
ROGER CARD Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DUMUKA SAFARIS 127 7/8 21
MARYANNE BELYEA Sep-01 ZIMBABWE JUMBO SAFARIS 127 2/8 22
LAWRENCE N. WITTE Sep-01 ZIMBABWE J. GREEFF-JUMBO SAF. 126 6/8 23
DOUG HEETER Sep-92 ZIMBABWE R. RUROUGH 126 24
MAX LEHMAN Aug-03 SOUTH AFRICA MCDONALD CROC RANCH 126 24
KASEY HIXSON Mar-14 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 125 6/8 25
RICH ANDERSON Sep-92 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 125 5/8 26
ROGER BROWN Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 125 5/8 26
WILLIAM BROWN Sep-99 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 125 3/8 27
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DOUGLAS CHAPIN
ARTHUR STREET
TERRY BRADEN
PETER BUCKLIN
ROGER CARD
FRANK COOLEY
DAVE EDEL
CHRIS HIXSON
GARY BRADISH
JOHN JEFTS
RICHARD STOCKMAR
JEFF HARRISON
JOE JANICKE
FRANK COOLEY
MATT ESCH

TIM HAUCK

BEN BENZING

TIM BENTLEY
ALFRED MAIO
MIKE HALL

BRAD ELDRED
DAVE PETRELLA
KEITH DAVIS
HARRY ROSS
STEVE DIEKEMA
PAT BOLLMAN
TERRY BRADEN
R.J. MEYER I
TERRY ANDERSON
LOUIE KACZYNSKI
RICHARD BECKER
DAVID BRADISH
DENNIS RILEY
BRANDON JURRIES
ART GONZALEZ

F. WHEATLAKE
JEFF BARNES
TOM TRGINA

ED OSOSKI
STEVE DIEKEMA
DAVID PETRELLA
PETER BUCKLIN
SID SMITH

PAT BRENNAN
NAN RILEY

BILL SHELT

SOUTHERN IMPALA

Jun-98
May-05
Jul-90
May-04
May-81
Jul-02
1992
May-81
Sep-03
Sep-13
Apr-00
Jun-17
Jun-99
Jul-03
May-10
Jul-99
Aug-04
Aug-04
Apr-00
May-22
Jul-02
May-88
1997
Sep-84
Apr-04
1994
Sep-08
Sep-98
May-00
Apr-88
May-00
Sep-03
Jun-02
Aug-17
May-99
1992
Jul-04
Jun-09
1981
Apr-04
Aug-03
May-90
Feb-83
May-01
Jun-02
May-07

ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
NAMIBIA
ZIMBABWE
ZIMBABWE
ZIMBABWE
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
NAMIBIA

E. AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
NAMIBIA
SOUTH AFRICA
NAMIBIA
BOTSWANA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA

RICK BURROUGHS
THORMAHLEN
FRANK McCOURT
HUNTERS NAMIBIA
DOUG KOK

ROB LURIE

FRANK McCOURT
DOUG KOK
TROPHIES AFRICA
JOHAN PIETERSE

JACO & ROELENE SAFARIS

SITATUNGA ZIMBABWE
LOWLARDUS SAFARIS
ROB LURIE
THORMAHLEN

ROGER WHITALL SAF.
JAKAVULA SAFARIS
JAKAVULA

F. VANZYL/TROPHIES AFRIC

NUMZAAN

JAKAVULA SAFARIS
ERIK MULLER

LEW HARRIS SAFARIS
FRANK McCOURT
NIMROD SAFARIS
FREDERICO GELLINI
UBATHI GAME
SUMNUSI

ZIMBI SAFARIS
GERRIT LOUW

JOHAN BOSCH
TROPHIES AFRICA
JAKAVULA SAFARIS
MARUPA SAFARIS
ZIMBI SAFARIS
FRANK McCOURT
JAKAVULA

JONNIE LIENDENGHBERG
DOUG KOK

NIMROD SAFARIS
GHRAM PJOLLACK
JOHN VANDERMEULEN
RAYMOND THERON
FRONTIER SAFARIS
JAKAVULA SAFARIS
DICKIE SLYKHUIS
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125 3/8
125

124 7/8
124 2/8
123 6/8
123 6/8
123

122 7/8
1227/8
122 6/8
122

121 3/8
121 2/8
121

120 7/8
120 7/8
120 2/8
120 2/8
119 6/8
119 5/8
119 2/8
119 1/8
118 3/8
118 1/8
117 4/8
117 2/8
117 1/8
117

117

115 4/8
115 1/8
114 7/8
114 1/8
112 6/8
112 6/8
112 5/8
112 5/8
110 5/8
110 5/8
110 5/8
110 2/8
107 4/8
106 7/8
106 7/8
100 3/8
100 1/8

CB

27
28
29
30
31
31
32
33
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
39
40
40
41
42
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
50
51
52
53
54
55
55
56
56
57
57
57
58
59
60
60
61
62



Date

Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY W. SMITH Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA SS PRO SAFARIS 62 3/8 1
MIKE HALL Aug-16 SOUTH AFRICAWORMALD 617/8 2
DOUGLAS HEETER Aug-05 SOUTH AFRICA ZINGELA SAFARIS 6138 H 3
DEBRA CARD Sep-93 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 61 3/8 3
LARRY SMITH Aug-13 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA 60 5/8 4
GAIL DAWSON Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DUMUKA SAFARIS 60 3/8 5
DAVE WEISENBURGER May-16 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 60 3/8 5
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jun-18 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA 60 2/8 6
SCOTT HOLMES Jul-09 SOUTH AFRICA NARDUS ROSSOUW 60 2/8 6
LOUIE KACZYNSKI Apr-88 SOUTH AFRICA GERRIT LOUW 60 1/8 7
BRANDON JURRIES Jul-17  SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA 59 6/8 8
PETER BUCKLIN May-90 SOUTH AFRICA MARK POWER 59 6/8 8
TERRY ANDERSON May-99 SOUTH AFRICA ZIMBI SAFARIS 59 2/8 9
JEFFREY CHAULK Jul-05 NAMIBIA SIRK DEBOD SAFARIS 59 2/8 9
ROBERT HUNTER Jul-03 ZIMBABWE NDULAMITHI SAFARIS 59 1/8 10
GERALD SCHAVE Mar-00 SOUTH AFRICA OUT OF AFRICA 59 11
DAVE EDEL 1992 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 58 6/8 12
GALE HIXSON Feb-83 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 58 6/8 12
JOE MULDERS May-07 BOTSWANA ETTIENE HIGGO 58 4/8 13
JOE JANICKE Jun-99 SOUTH AFRICA LOWLAND BOW HUNTING 582/8 B 14
ROGER CARD May-81 SOUTH AFRICA JOHANN KROS 58 2/8 14
SCOTT HOLMES Jun-09 SOUTH AFRICA NARDUS ROSSOUW 58 1/8 15
RICHARD BECKER May-00 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN BOSCH 57 6/8 16
DAVE CONNORS Aug-08 SOUTH AFRICA T&C 57 4/8 17
JOANNE E. WITTE May-09 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 57 3/8 18
TIM HAUCK Jun-96 SOUTH AFRICA DAVID VANDERMEULEN 57 2/8 19
RICHARD STOCKMAR Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA JACO & ROELENE SAFARIS 57 2/8 19
GLENN BELYEA Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA BART GROVE 57 1/8 20
DOUG HEETER May-91 ZIMBABWE STEVE TAYLOR 57 21
HARRY ROSS Sep-84 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 57 21
LARRY WITTE May-09 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 56 6/8 22
JOANNE E. WITTE May-09 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 56 4/8 23
OWEN ELDRED Aug-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 56 4/8 23
JANIS RANSOM Jul-18 SOUTH AFRICA AFRICA MAXIMUM SAFARIS 56 3/8 24
MARYANNE BELYEA Sep-01 ZIMBABWE JUMBO SAFARIS 56 2/8 25
ROGER BROWN Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 56 2/8 25
KEN RANSOM Aug-21 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 56 1/8 CB 26
DAVE PETRELLA May-01 ZIMBABWE ROB LAURIE 56 1/8 26
BRAD ELDRED Aug-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 56 1/8 26
ALFRED MAIO Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA TROPHIES AFRICA 56 27
BRAD ELDRED Aug-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 56 27
JASON PARROTT Jul-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 56 27
DEBRA CARD Sep-83 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 557/8 28
MIKE KNIPFER Jul-06 SOUTH AFRICA TRACKS IN AFRICA 557/8 28
GALE HIXSON Feb-83 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 557/8 28
RICH ANDERSON Aug-93 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 557/8 28
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PETER BUCKLIN
TERRY BRADEN
LARRY HIGGINS

JIM MACIATEK

TIM HAUCK

DOUG HEETER
JASON PARROTT
SID SMITH

DOUG HEETER
LESLIE HOLMES
TIM BENTLEY

TIM HAUCK

SARA CHRISTENSEN
JEFF HARRISON
JASON RUSCH

MAX LEHMAN
ELIJAH CHRISTENSEN
JOANNE E. WITTE
JACKIE STOCKMAR
F. WHEATLAKE

ED OSOSKI

DAVE RUSCH

PAUL JEFTS
WILLIAM BROWN
ARTHUR STREET
DAVE RUSCH

ART GONZALEZ
KEN RANSOM
MARY HARTER

JOE CHRISTIANSEN
DAVE PETRELLA
NAN RILEY

TIM BENTLEY
STEVE MARSHALL
TERRY BRADEN
TIM BECKER

MARY BROWNING
SARA CHRISTENSEN
IVAN CHRISTENSEN
JOANNE E. WITTE
DAWN KNIPFER
BEN BENZING

LEO HANEY

DAVE EDEL
LAWRENCE N. WITTE
PAUL JEFTS
CHARLIE BROWN
TIM BECKER
LARRY WITTE

May-06
Jul-90
Aug-94
Jun-07
Jul-99
May-91
Jul-05
Feb-83
May-91
Jun-09
Aug-04
Jul-99
Jul-07
Jun-17
Sep-03
Aug-03
Jun-18
Sep-01
Apr-00
1992
Dec-81
May-01
Sep-15
Sep-98
May-05
May-01
May-99
Jul-18
Oct-08
May-09
May-88
Jun-02
Aug-04
Jul-04
Aug-81
Aug-05
Jun-12
Jul-22
Jul-22
Aug-14
Jul-06
Aug-04
Aug-22
1992
Sep-01
Oct-05
Sep-03
Aug-05
Aug-14

SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
NAMIBIA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
TANZANIA
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
ZIMBABWE
ZIMBABWE
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA

ZINGELA

FRANK McCOURT

LEON LAMPRECHT
TROPHIES AFRICA
ROGER WHITALL SAFARI
STEVE TAYLOR
THORMAHLEN

RAYMOND THERON

TONY DUBOIS

NARDUS ROSSOUW
JAKAVULA

ROGER WHITALL SAF.
WALKEN SEYMOUR
SITATUNGA ZIMBABWE
THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN
MCDONALD CROC RANCH
MARUPA

J. GREEFF-JUMBO SAF.
JACO & ROELENE SAFARIS
FRANK McCOURT
RAYMOND THERON
FRONTIER SAFARI

JAN OELOFSE

FRANK McCOURT
THORMAHLEN

FRONTIER SAFARI

ZIMBI SAFARIS

AFRICA MAXIMUM SAFARIS
JOHAN PIETERSE
THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN
ERIK MULLER

JAKAVULA SAFARIS
JAKAVULA

ROB LURIE

FRANZ ESSER

LATEGAN SAFARIS
JOHAN PIETERSE
MARUPA SAFARIS
MARUPA SAFARIS

PIETER VIVIERS

DICKIE SLYKHUIS
JAKAVULA SAFARIS
STEELE GAME SAFARIS
FRANK McCOURT

J. GREEFF-JUMBO SAF.
WEITS SAFARIS
JAKAVULA

LATEGAN SAFARIS
PIETER VIVIERS
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551/8
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54 4/8
54 3/8
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54 1/8
53 7/8
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53 5/8
53 4/8
53 4/8
53 4/8
53 4/8
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52 7/8
527/8
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52 6/8
52 6/8
52 6/8
52 5/8
52 5/8
52 3/8
52 2/8
52

52

52

52

516/8
51 5/8
51 5/8
514/8
51 3/8
51 3/8
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B 29
29
30
31
31
32
32
33
34
34
34
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35
35
35
36
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42
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47
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50
50
50
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JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jul-07 SOUTH AFRICA WALKEN SEYMOUR 51 55
CHRIS HIXSON May-81 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 51 55
MATT ESCH May-17 NAMIBIA THORMAHLEN & COCHRAN 507/8 56
ED PETERS Jun-06 SOUTH AFRICA ROGER WHITTALL 507/8 56
MAX LEHMAN Aug-03 SOUTH AFRICA MCDONALD CROC RANCH 507/8 56
JEFF BARNES Jul-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 507/8 56
LARRY WITTE May-09 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 50 6/8 57
MARTY ERVIN Jul-99  ZIMBABWE ROGER WHITALL SAFARI 50 4/8 58
R.J. MEYER I Sep-98 SOUTH AFRICA SUMNUSI 50 2/8 59
MIKE KNIPFER Jul-06 SOUTH AFRICA TRACKS IN AFRICA 50 1/8 60
CHARLIE BROWN Sep-98 ZIMBABWE LOWVELD SAFARIS 50 1/8 60
FRANK COOLEY Jul-03  ZIMBABWE ROB LURIE 50 1/8 60
PAT BRENNAN Sep-01 SOUTH AFRICA FRONTIER SAFARIS 50 61
KASEY HIXSON Mar-14 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 50 61
JOHN JEFTS Sep-13 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 497/8 CB 62
LARRY WITTE Apr-05 ZIMBABWE JOHN GREEFF 49 5/8 63
F. WHEATLAKE 1992 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 49 2/8 64
TIM TORPEY Aug-/22 SOUTH AFRICA GAMKA SAFARIS 49 1/8 65
DAVE EDEL 1992 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 48 6/8 66
KEITH DAVIS 1997 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS SAFARIS 48 3/8 67
LARRY WITTE Apr-05 ZIMBABWE HENRY PRINSLOO 48 2/8 68
PAT BRENNAN May-01 SOUTH AFRICA FRONTIER SAFARIS 46 1/8 69
LARRY HANEY Aug-22 sOUTH AFRICA STEELE GAME SAFARIS 45 3/8 70
DAVE EDEL 1992 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 40 4/8 70
SOUTHERN MOUNTAIN REEDBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
JIM MACIATEK Jun-07 SOUTH AFRICA TROPHIES AFRICA 157/8 1
ROGER BROWN Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 157/8 1
TIM BECKER Aug-07 SOUTH AFRICA HOLMES SAFARIS 151/8 2
TIM HAUCK Mar-00 SOUTH AFRICA MULBERRY GROVE SAFARI 15 3
LARRY HIGGINS Mar-03 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING HI 15 3
MARY HARTER Apr-13 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 14 7/8 4
GLENN BELYEA Oct-12 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 14 7/8 4
DENNY RILEY Aug-01 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVALN SAFARIS 14 5/8 5
DOUG HEETER Mar-01 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 14 3/8 6
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-01 SOUTH AFRICA SWARTKEI SAFARI 14 1/8 7
LARRY SMITH May-15 SOUTH AFRICA LALAPA SAFARIS 14 1/8 7
DON HARTER Aug-08 SOUTH AFRICA PIETERSE SAFARIS 14 8
JASON PARROTT Jul-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 14 8
BILL BROWN Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 137/8 9
JACKIE STOCKMAR Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA JACO & ROELENE SAFARIS 136/8 10
TERRY ANDERSON May-09 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 13 5/8 11
ROGER CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 13 5/8 11
DOUGLAS CHAPIN Jun-04 SOUTH AFRICA KIKUYU LODGE 13 3/8 12
KEITH DAVIS 1997 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS SAVARIS 13 13
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LARRY W. SMITH Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA SS PRO SAFARIS 12 6/8 14
TERRY BRADEN Sep-12 SOUTH AFRICA UBATHI 12 5/8 15
BRAD ELDRED Aug-00 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 12 3/8 16
DOUG HEETER Jul-99 SOUTH AFRICA MATT GREEFF 12 2/8 17
BRAD ELDRED Aug-01 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 12 1/8 18
JOANNE WITTE May-09 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 12 19
DAVE RUSCH May-01 SOUTH AFRICA FRONTIER SAFARI 117/8 20
PETER BUCKLIN Jul-95 SOUTH AFRICA LEON LAMBRECHT 11 4/8 21
PAT BRENNAN May-01 SOUTH AFRICA FRONTIER SAFARIS 10 5/8 22
SOUTHERN ROAN ANTELOPE

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
ANTHONY ROETTGER 7/3/2022 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 79 B 1
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 75 2
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 731/8 3
JOANNE WITTE Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 73 4
LARRY HIGGINS Jun-04 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNT. ADV. 707/8 5
DOUG CHAPIN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA STEELE GAME SAFARIS 68 5/8 6
TIM TORPEY Sep-23 SOUTH AFRICA SANDY MOUNT PARK 66 5/8 7
ROGER CARD Jun-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 64 7/8 8
SOUTHERN WHITE RHINOCEROS

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
JOE JANICKE May-09 SOUTH AFRICA SHINGALANA SAFARIS 1025/8 BD 1
JEFFREY CHAULK Jul-05 NAMIBIA DIRK DEBOD SAFARIS 971/8 D 2
JASON PARROTT Jul-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 93 3/8 3
MARY HARTER Aug-09 SOUTH AFRICA PIETERSE SAFARIS 92 D 4
LARRY HIGGINS Mar-03 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING HlI 896/8 D 5
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 88 3/8
TERRY BRADEN May-14 SOUTH AFRICA BLOUBERG 882/8 D 6
ROGER CARD Apr-82 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 84 4/8 7
ANTHONY ROETTGER 23-Aug SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 83 4/8 BL 8
STEENBOK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
TIM BECKER Aug-07 SOUTH AFRICA HOLMES SAFARIS 15 9/16 H 1
ROGER FROLING Apr-90 SOUTH AFRICA NEAL ROSS 14 14/16 2
DAVID PETRELLA Aug-03 BOTSWANA GAVIN GODFREY 14 6/16 3
TIM TORPEY May-05 NAMIBIA NICK NOLTE SAFARIS 13 14/16 4
JOANNE WITTE Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 13 4/16 5
JASON PARROTT Jul-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 13 6
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DOUGLAS HEETER Aug-05 SOUTH AFRICA ZINGELA SAFARIS 1214/16 H 7
MARYANNE BELYEA Sep-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 12 8/16 8
JASON PARROTT Jul-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 12 8/16 8
DAVID PETRELLA Aug-03 BOTSWANA GRAHAM POLLACK 12 7/16 9
JOANNE WITTE Aug-11 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 12 10
SID SMITH Feb-83 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 11 14/16 11
TERRY BRADEN Sep-08 SOUTH AFRICA UBATHI SAFARIS 11 10/16 12
DON HARTER Aug-08 SOUTH AFRICA PIETERSE SAFARIS 11 10/16 12
MARY HARTER Sep-07 SOUTH AFRICA NIMROD SAFARIS 11 10/16 12
DAVE PETRELLA May-88 ZIMBABWE ERIK MULLER 11 10/16 12
GAIL DAWSON Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DUMUKA SAFARIS 11 8/16 13
OWEN ELDRED Aug-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 11 8/16 13
GLENN BELYEA Sep-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 11 6/16 14
LARRY B. HIGGINS Aug-94 SOUTH AFRICA LEON LAMPRECHT 11 5/16 15
ART GONZALEZ May-99 SOUTH AFRICA ZIMBI SAFARIS 11 4/16 16
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-01 SOUTH AFRICA SWARTKEI SAFARI 11 4/16 16
PAT BOLLMAN Jun-05 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 11 2/16 17
ROGER CARD May-97 SOUTH AFRICA PETE FOURIE 11 2/16 17
DENNY RILEY Aug-01 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVALN SAFARIS 11 2/16 17
SARA CHRISTENSEN Jul-22 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA SAFARIS 11 1/16 18
LARRY WITTE Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 11 1/16 18
TIM HAUCK Jun-96 SOUTH AFRICA DAVID VANDERMEULEN 11 1/16 18
PETER BUCKLIN May-90 SOUTH AFRICA MARK POWER 11 19
PAT BOLLMAN Oct-93 TANZANIA FREDERICO GELLINI 11 19
TIM BECKER Aug-05 SOUTH AFRICA LATEGAN SAFARIS 11 19
BRAD ELDRED Jul-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 10 15/16 20
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jun-18 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA 10 12/16 21
DOUG HEETER Aug-99 ZIMBABWE RICK BURROUGH 10 10/16 22
STEVE DIEKEMA Apr-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 10 10/16 22
R.J. MEYER I Sep-98 SOUTH AFRICA SUMNUSI 10 9/16 23
LARRY SMITH May-15 SOUTH AFRICA PIETER VIVIERS 10 8/16 24
LESLIE HOLMES Jul-09 SOUTH AFRICA NARDUS ROSSOUW 910/16 25
F. WHEATLAKE 1992 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 9 6/16 26
MATT ESCH Jul-13  NAMIBIA THORMAHLEN 9 5/16 27
MAX LEHMAN Aug-03 SOUTH AFRICA MCDONALD CROC RANCH 9 2/16 28
THOMSON GAZELLE

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-04 TANZANIA WINGERT WINDROSE 37 4/8 1
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-02 TANZANIA TGTS 36 2
ROGER CARD Dec-74 KENYA FREDDIE SEED 35 3/8 3
TIANG

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
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PAT BOLLMAN Jun-89 ETHIOPIA A. N. ROUSSOS 57 2/8 1
ROGER CARD Jun-89 ETHIOPIA A. N. ROUSSOS 55 2/8 2
LARRY HIGGINS May-13 ETHIOPIA ETHIOPIAN RIFT SAFARIS 52 3
TOPI

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-02 TANZANIA TGTS 53 6/8 1
MIKE MARTIN Jul-90 TANZANIA MARK SULLIVAN 534/8 2
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-05 TANZANIA WENGERT-WINDROSE SA 52 5/8 3
MARY HARTER Oct-11 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 51 2/8 4
ROGER R. CARD Sep-00  TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARI 49 5/8 5
MARY HARTER Oct-11  TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 47 5/8 6
DON HARTER Oct-11 TANZANIA IVAN CARTER 47 7
TSESSEBE

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-03 BOTSWANA BLACKBEARD & HEPBURG 48 2/8 1
JEFFREY CHAULK Jul-05 NAMIBIA DIRK DEBOD SAFARIS 45 6/8 2
JASON PARROTT Jul-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 44 4/8 3
TERRY BRADEN Sep-17 SOUTH AFRICA NUMZAAN 43 6/8 4
ANTHONY ROETTGER 0/-8/26/2SOUTH AFRICA SOUTH AFRICA 43 5/8 5
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 43 6
DOUG CHAPIN Jun-01 ZIMBABWE CHINYIKA SAFARIS 42 6/8 7
DOUG HEETER Sep-92 ZIMBABWE KEVIN DUBOIL 42 3/8 8
DAVE PETRELLA May-88 ZIMBABWE ERIK MULLER 41 4/8 9
ART STREET Jul-07 SOUTH AFRICA GERS SAFARIS 41 10
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 40 4/8 11
JOANNE WITTE Apr-05 ZIMBABWE JOHN GREEFF 38 2/8 12
ROGER CARD May-81 ZIMBABWE DOUG KOK 291/8 13
UGANDAN KOB

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Jan-09 UGANDA LAKE ALBERT SAFARIS 58 5/8 1
VAAL RHEBOK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
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TIM TORPEY Jun-98 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS 20 2/8 1
LARRY HIGGINS Mar-03 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 19 6/8 2
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 19 4/8 3
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 18 6/8 4
LARRY SMITH May-15 SOUTH AFRICA LALAPA SAFARIS 18 3/8 5
DOUG HEETER Apr-01  SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 18 3/8 5
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-01 SOUTH AFRICA SWARTKEI SAFARI 18 2/8 6
ROGER FROLING Apr-90 SOUTH AFRICA NEAL ROSS 16 4/8 7
WARTHOG

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
GAIL DAWSON Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DUMUKA SAFARIS 39 1
BILL MARTIN Jul-90 TANZANIA MARK SULLIVAN 38 2/16 2
ARTHUR STREET Apr-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 3711/116 B 3
PETER BUCKLIN May-06 SOUTH AFRICA TINGELA 36 8/16 B 4
SCOTT VINKEMULDER Aug-09 SOUTH AFRICA MATWETWE SAFARIS 36 3/16 5
TERRY BRADEN Jul-90 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 3512/16 6
JOANNE E. WITTE May-09 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 35 4/16 7
MARYANNE BELYEA Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 35 4/16 7
TIM TORPEY Jun-01 ZIMBABWE CHINIKA SAFARIS 34 11/16 8
FRANK COOLEY Jul-03 ZIMBABWE ROB LURIE 34 2/16 9
ROGER CARD Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA DUMUKA SAFARIS 3311/16 10
RICH ANDERSON Aug-93 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 33 10/16 11
BRAD ELDRED Aug-08 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 33 6/16 12
DAVE CONNORS Aug-08 SOUTH AFRICA T&C 33 3/16 13
DAVID PETRELLA Mar-01 C.A.R. SAFARIA 32 12/16 14
STEVE DIEKEMA Apr-04 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 32 12/16 14
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jun-18 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA 32 4/16 15
JOE CHRISTIANSEN May-09 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 32 4/16 15
PAT BOLLMAN 1994 TANZANIA PATRICK 32 4/16 15
KEN KEELEY Sep-95 TANZANIA LARRY WARD 32 16
DAWN KNIPFER Jul-06 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 31 15/16 17
PAUL JEFTS Sep-13 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 31 13/16 18
LARRY WITTE May-09 SOUTH AFRICA DICKIE SLYKHUIS 31 12/16 19
MARTIN DRAZNIN Sep-11 TANZANIA JOHAN PIETERSE 31 12/16 19
GLENN BELYEA Jul-08 SOUTH AFRICA BART GROVE 31 12/16 19
DOUG HEETER Aug-05 SOUTH AFRICA ZINGELA SAFARIS 3112/16 H 19
TERRY ANDERSON May-09 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 31 8/16 20
MARTY ERVIN Jul-99  ZIMBABWE ROGER WHITALL SAFARI 31 4/16 21
ELIJAH CHRISTENSEN Jun-18 SOUTH AFRICA MARUPA 31 22
DOUG HEETER May-91 ZIMBABWE TONY DUBOIS 31 22
DAVE PETRELLA May-88 ZIMBABWE ERIK MULLER 30 14/16 23
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-02 TANZANIA TGTS 30 12/16 24
DON HARTER Sep-07 NAMIBIA NIMROD SAFARIS 30 9/16 25
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-94 SOUTH AFRICA LEON LAMPRECHT 30 6/16 26
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DAVE EDEL 1992 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 30 4/16 27
ART GONZALEZ MAY-99 SOUTH AFRICA ZIMBI SAFARIS 30 1/16 28
BEN BENZING Aug-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 30 29
ROD MERCHANT Sep-00 TANZANIA CLASSIC AFRICAN SAFARI 30 29
JOHN JEFTS Sep-13 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 29 15/16 30
LARRY SMITH AY 2015 SOUTH AFRICA LALAPA SAFARIS 29 14/16 31
TERRY ANDERSON May-06 SOUTH AFRICA ZINGELA SAFARIS 29 13/16 32
JOSHUA CHRISTENSEN Jul-07 SOUTH AFRICA WALKEN SEYMOUR 29 11/16 33
RICHARD A. BECKER May-05 SOUTH AFRICA DINAKA SAFARIS 29 8/16 34
RICHARD BECKER May-00 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN BOSCH 29 4/16 35
LAWRENCE N. WITTE Sep-01 ZIMBABWE J. GREEFF-JUMBO SAF. 29 3/16 36
ROGER CARD May-81 ZIMBABWE DOUG KOK 28 14/16 37
DENNIS RILEY Jun-02 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA SAFARIS 28 6/16 38
JOANNE E. WITTE Sep-01 ZIMBABWE J. GREEFF-JUMBO SAF. 28 3/16 39
TOM TRGINA Jun-09 NAMIBIA JONNIE LIENDENGHBERG 28 2/16 40
F. WHEATLAKE 1991 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 27 14/16 41
FRANK COOLEY Jul-02 ZIMBABWE ROB LURIE 27 4/16 42
TOM TRGINA Jun-09 NAMIBIA JONNIE LIENDENGHBERG 27 6/16 43
MARYANNE BELYEA Sep-01 ZIMBABWE JUMBO SAFARIS 27 1/16 44
GLENN BELYEA Sep-01 ZIMBABWE JUMBO SAFARIS 26 10/16 45
BILL BROWN Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 26 10/16 45
MARY BROWNING Jul-12 SOUTH AFRICA JOHAN PIETERSE 26 2/16 46
HARRY ROSS Aug-88 ZIMBABWE FRANK McCOURT 26 2/16 46
MIKE KNIPFER Jul-06 SOUTH AFRICA TRACKS IN AFRICA 25 2/16 47
CHRIS HIXSON May-81 ZIMBABWE DOUG KOK 24 14/16 48
TIM BECKER Aug-07 SOUTH AFRICA HOLMES SAFARIS 24 5/16 49
JEFF BARNES Jul-04 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 24 5/16 49
ED OSOSKI May-81 ZIMBABWE DOUG KOK 24 2/16 50
KEITH DAVIS 2000 SOUTH AFRICA LEW HARRIS 23 11/16 51
ROGER BROWN Sep-03 SOUTH AFRICA JAKAVULA 23 6/16 52
WATER BUFFALO

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS May-12 SOUTH AFRICA STONE HUNTING SAFARIS 85 4/8 1
WEST AFRICAN SAVANNAH BUFFALO

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
DAVID PETRELLA Mar-01 C.AR. SAFARIA 715/8 1
ROGER CARD Apr-11  CAMEROON VINCENT CITERNE 66 6/8 2
DON HARTER Jan-18 CAMEROON NORTHERN OPERATIONS 65 3
LARRY HIGGINS Feb-11 CAMEROON MAYO OLDIRI SAFARIS 60 6/8 4
MARY HARTER Jan-18 CAMEROON NORTHERN OPERATIONS 59 6/8 5
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WESTERN BONGO

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
DAVE PETRELLA Apr-97 CAMEROON ALAIN RAOUL 84 3/8 1
LARRY HIGGINS Apr-07 CAMEROON SAFARIS CHELET 77 5/8 2
ROGER CARD Jun-04 CAMEROON NGONGL SAFARIS 62 1/8 3
WESTERN BUSH DUIKER

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Feb-09 CAMEROON NGONG SAFARIS 12 8/16 1
DAVID PETRELLA Mar-01 C.A.R. SAFARIA 12 2/16 2
MARY HARTER Jan-18 CAMEROON WESTERN OPERATIONS 11 14/16 3
WESTERN HARTEBEEST

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
DAVE PETRELLA Jan-98 CAMEROON BERNARD SEKABIAGUE 69 7/8 1
MARY HARTER Jan-18 CAMEROON NORTHERN OPERATIONS 66 2/8 2
LARRY HIGGINS Feb-11 CAMEROON MAYO OLDIRI SAFARIS 65 5/8 3
ROGER CARD Jan-04 CAMEROON NGONGL SAFARIS 61 1/8 4
WESTERN KOB

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/OQuftfitter Score Rank
DAVID PETRELLA Jan-98 CAMEROON BERNARD SEKABIAGUE 56 4/8 1
LARRY HIGGINS Feb-11 CAMEROON MAYO OLDIRI SAFARIS 53 2
MARY HARTER Jan-18 CAMEROON NORTHERN OPERATIONS 48 4/8 3
DON HARTER Jan-18 CAMEROON NORTHERN OPERATIONS 45 3/8 4
WESTERN MOUNTAIN REEDBUCK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
DAVID PETRELLA Jan-98 CAMEROON BERNARD SEKABIAGUE 1310/16 1

WESTERN ROAN ANTELOPE
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Date

Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
DAVID PETRELLA Mar-01 C.A.R. SAFARIA 82 2/8 1
LARRY HIGGINS Feb-09 CAMEROON NGONGL SAFARIS 74 6/8 2
JASON PARROTT Jul-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 69 5/8 3
ROGER CARD Jan-04 CAMEROON NGONGL SAFARIS 66 5/8 4
WHITE BEARDED WILDEBEEST

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Aug-04 TANZANIA WINGERT WINDROSE 857/8 1
WHITE BLESBOK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Outfitter Score Rank
BILL SHELT May-07 SOUTH AFRICA TRACKS IN AFRICA 48 5/8 1
BRAD ELDRED Aug-08 SOUTH AFRICA JAKARULA SAFARIS 47 2
LARRY HIGGINS Jun-04 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNT. ADV. 467/8 3
TERRY BRADEN Jul-95 SOUTH AFRICA SYD YOUNG 46 5/8 4
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 46 4/8 5
JACKIE STOCKMAR Apr-00 SOUTH AFRICA JACO & ROELENE SAFARIS 455/8 6
TIM BECKER Aug-05 SOUTH AFRICA LATEGAN SAFARIS 45 2/8 7
DOUGLAS HEETER May-00 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNT. ADV. 44 4/8 8
LARRY SMITH Sep-14 SOUTH AFRICA RICHARD HOLMES 44 9
JEFFREY CHAULK Sep-01 SOUTH AFRICA SWARTKEI SAFARIS 42 5/8 10
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 40 2/8 11
JASON PARROTT Jul-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 41 12
WHITE SPRINGBOK

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
JASON PARROTT Jul-05 SOUTH AFRICA THORMAHLEN 37 1/8 1
TIM BECKER Aug-07 SOUTH AFRICA HOLMES SAFARIS 354/8 2
LARRY HIGGINS Mar-03 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING HI 33 6/8 3
TERRY BRADEN Sep-08 SOUTH AFRICA UBATHI SAFARIS 33 2/8 4
MARY HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 33 5
DOUG HEETER Mar-01 SOUTH AFRICA ROY WORMALD HUNTING 32 2/8 6
LARRY SMITH Sep-13 SOUTH AFRICA RICHARD HOLMES 316/8 7
DAVE EDEL Jun-11 SOUTH AFRICA BHJANE 30 6/8 8
DON HARTER May-14 SOUTH AFRICA EZULU 29 3/8 9
GALE HIXSON Feb-83 SOUTH AFRICA RAYMOND THERON 28 3/8 10
TIM HAUCK Mar-00 SOUTH AFRICA MULBERRY GROVE SAFARI 27 6/8 11
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WILD BOAR

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS May-12 SOUTH AFRICA STONE HUNTING SAFARIS 18 8/16 1
ZAMBEZI SITATUNGA

Date
Hunter Taken Location Guide/Ouftfitter Score Rank
LARRY HIGGINS Jul-08 ZAMBIA MUCHINGA ADVENTURES 62 6/8 1
ROGER CARD Jul-07 ZAMBIA WILDCAT SAFARIS 58 6/8 2
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